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Artist
BRYAN*LUKE

HENDRIX*JIMI
MARS*BRUNO
MUMFORD & SONS
MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
RIHANNA

FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE
IMAGINE DRAGONS
VARIOUS

LUMINEERS

FUN.

PINK

ADELE

SWIFT*TAYLOR
BOCELLI*ANDREA
GROBAN*JOSH
SCAGGS*BOZ

PITCH PERFECT
ALABAMA SHAKES
LAMAR*KENDRICK
MCGRAW*TIM
RITTER*JOSH

OF MONSTERS AND MEN
ATOMS FOR PEACE
LITTLE BIG TOWN
SHAKE IT UP 3

VARIOUS

ONE DIRECTION
MAROON 5

HOW TO DESTROY ANGELS
HAYES*HUNTER

VARIOUS ARTISTS

PHILLIPS*PHILLIP

ALDEAN*JASON
A$AP ROCKY

THE WEEKND
KEYS*ALICIA
MUMFORD & SONS
SOUNDTRACK
UNDERWOOD*CARRIE
BRYAN*LUKE
CLARKSON*KELLY
MONROE*ASHLEY
KIDZ BOP KIDS

HARRIS*EMMYLOU & RODNEY
CROWEL

ALLAN*GARY
CHURCH*ERIC
HILLSONG UNITED

Tl

BLACK KEYS
SHEERAN*ED
VARIOUS
TOMLIN*CHRIS

RHYE

BIEBER*JUSTIN
CLOUD CULT

THEY MIGHT BE GIANTS
MIGUEL

SOILWORK
PEYROUX*MADELEINE
WILSON*CHARLIE
MUSE

Title
SPRING BREAK...HERE TO
PARTY
PEOPLE HELL & ANGELS
UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX
BABEL
THE HEIST
UNAPOLOGETIC
HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES
NIGHT VISIONS
NOW 45
LUMINEERS
SOME NIGHTS
TRUTH ABOUT LOVE
21
RED
PASSIONE
ALL THAT ECHOES
MEMPHIS
SOUNDTRACK
BOYS & GIRLS
GOOD KID M.A.AD CITY
TWO LANES OF FREEDOM
BEAST IN ITS TRACKS
MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL
AMOK
TORNADO
SOUNDTRACK
2013 GRAMMY NOMINEES
TAKE ME HOME
OVEREXPOSED
WELCOME OBLIVION
HUNTER HAYES

TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING
DAWN-P

WORLD FROM THE SIDE OF
THE MOO

NIGHT TRAIN
LONG.LIVE.A$AP
TRILOGY

GIRL ON FIRE

SIGH NO MORE

LES MISERABLES
BLOWN AWAY
TAILGATES & TANLINES
GREATEST HITS-CHAPTER 1
LIKE A ROSE

KIDZ BOP 23

OLD YELLOW MOON

SET YOU FREE
CHIEF
ZION

TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE
HEAD

EL CAMINO

+

NOW 44

BURNING LIGHTS
WOMAN

BELIEVE ACOUSTIC
LOVE

NANOBOTS
KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM
LIVING INFINITE
BLUE ROOM

LOVE, CHARLIE
2ND LAW

T™W
Sales

149,515

72,307
51,158
35,378
29,343
29,035
26,009
25,894
24,396
23,782
21,782
21,251
19,984
19,894
19,059
18,509
17,854
17,619
17,438
17,103
16,096
15,226
14,797
14,293
14,221
13,548
13,192
13,117
12,983
12,133
11,914

11,877

11,616

11,622
11,451
11,258
11,202
11,002
10,978
10,953
10,822
10,739
10,737
10,624

9,747

9,687
9,471
9,313

8,876

8,794
8,731
8,688
8,644
8,485
8,324
8,266
8,080
7,924
7,756
7,664
7,376
7,353

%
CH

999
999
-46

-18
-29

999

-71
-9
999

-9
-13
999
-14

45

999

LW RTD

Sales Sales
288 149,803
726 73,033
94,551 1,010,926
43,146 2,063,132
41,604 449,787
28,837 806,710
21,512 385,308
23,879 655,805
32,657 244,792
30,468 1,096,627
25,611 1,166,468
20,567 1,194,279
27,499 10,466,609
24,442 3,508,036
18,477 253,732
29,348 306,399
335 18,189
22,269 570,430
19,020 495,339
15,566 778,354
19,396 213,188
188 15,442
10,842 708,947
49,822 64,501
15,563 771,189
187 13,735
18,895 252,682
14,476 1,574,802
14,982 1,201,119
118 12,251
13,809 676,902
8,166 277,995
12,424 749,339
14,858 1,175,147
12,701 283,719
8,252 289,424
15,967 612,692
12,504 2,822,752
22,383 488,660
12,838 1,346,388
10,765 1,885,289
11,730 320,141
14 10,751
12,764 237,755
15,827 25,682
13,421 228,616
9,915 1,416,463
34,101 43,543
10,641 420,131
15,510 1,233,047
9,688 484,365
10,417 681,487
7,143 151,686
27 8,512
11,484 322,863
0 8,266
123 8,203
8,122 348,235
98 7,854
84 7,748
9,522 107,424
26,349 349,930
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6 SPAR
58 INT

1 ROUN
71 RCNA
30 DEF
52 COL
16 ATLG
4 BEC
38 ISL

16  SBME

1 FTPM

5 PRVT
35 ATLG
4 RCA

1 INDI

6 RCAI

2 VALO
14 ATLG
46 CURB
14 ATLG

8 CAP
47 EPIC
24  SPAR
16 GEFN
4 BEC

6 WAR
14 COL
30 TMMG
13 BGMA
87 RDBL
28 FORE
35 DEF
78 VALO

1 CcoL
12 INT

9 LEGC

7 BNTE
46  MCAN
49 BGMA

2 CURB
14  BRTC
17 ASTW

1 EPIC
13 FONO

5 EOM

1 NWWT
69 R-CM

3 WAR
13  GEFN

7 STYC
13 FONO
21 SNYC

2 SNP

9 DPKM

3 SXSP

2 SPAR

3 VERV
14 KEMO
29 ATLG

5 IMQl
18 BREN

2 NSG
22 INT

5 EMIG
10 CAP

3 CEME
16 ATLG

1 HOL
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DIXON*COLTON
DEL REY*LANA
SON VOLT
LAMBERT*MIRANDA
2 CHAINZ

ONE DIRECTION
KID ROCK
CAMP*JEREMY
BIEBER*JUSTIN
PITBULL

YOUTH LAGOON
RED

BROWN*ZAC BAND
BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE
W.LAK.

VARIOUS
MAVERICKS

WIZ KHALIFA
BRICE*LEE

ALT-J

SANDE*EMELI
FUTURE

WOW HITS
COLE*KEYSHIA
KUTLESS

TEGAN AND SARA
WHITE*JACK
MANN*TAMELA
MUSIC OF NASHVILLE
AWOLNATION
TOBYMAC
OCEAN*FRANK
GILBERT*BRANTLEY
BETHEL MUSIC
CHIEF KEEF

RODRIGUEZ

NEVILLE*AARON
MOORE*KIP

RASCAL FLATTS

PLUMB
STIRLING*LINDSEY
SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA
CANTY*MARCUS

RIVERA*JENNI

BUDDEN*JOE

THE REPLACEMENTS
DRAKE

ATLAS GENIUS
GAME
HOUSER*RANDY
RIVERA*JENNI

PIANO GUYS

WILSON*STEVEN
DROPKICK MURPHYS
TOMLIN*CHRIS

NICOLE*BRITT
CELTIC THUNDER
KESHA
SONGZ*TREY
AVANT

THIRD DAY
NEWSONG
GOULDING*ELLIE
COBBS*TASHA

SEGER*BOB & THE SILVER
BULLET

BUCKCHERRY
LED ZEPPELIN
WARD*ZZ

A MESSENGER

BORN TO DIE

HONKY TONK

FOUR THE RECORD
BASED ON A T.R.U STORY
UP ALL NIGHT

REBEL SOUL

RECKLESS

BELIEVE

GLOBAL WARMING
WONDROUS BUGHOUSE
RELEASE THE PANIC
UNCAGED

TEMPER TEMPER
W.LAK.

WOW GOSPEL 2013

IN TIME

O.N.LLF.C.

HARD 2 LOVE
AWESOME WAVE

OUR VERSION OF EVENTS
PLUTO

WOW HITS 2013

WOMAN TO WOMAN
BELIEVER
HEARTTHROB
BLUNDERBUSS

BEST DAYS
SOUNDTRACK
MEGALITHIC SYMPHONY
EYEON IT

CHANNEL ORANGE
HALFWAY TO HEAVEN
WITHOUT WORDS
FINALLY RICH

SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN

SOUNDT
MY TRUE STORY

UP ALL NIGHT

CHANGED

NEED YOU NOW

LINDSEY STIRLING

UNTIL NOW

THIS...IS MARCUS CANTY
JOYAS PRESTADAS (POP
VERSION)

NO LOVE LOST

SONGS FOR SLIM

TAKE CARE

WHEN IT WAS NOW
JESUS PIECE

HOW COUNTRY FEELS
LA MISMA GRAN SENORA
PIANO GUYS

RAVEN THAT REFUSED TO
SING

SIGNED & SEALED IN BLOOD
HOW GREAT IS OUR GOD:
ESSENTIA

GOLD

MYTHOLOGY

WARRIOR

CHAPTER V

FACE THE MUSIC
MIRACLE

SWALLOW THE OCEAN
HALCYON

GRACE

ULTIMATE HITS: ROCK & ROLL

NEV

CONFESSIONS
CELEBRATION DAY

TIL THE CASKET DROPS

7,259
7,100
7,027
6,964
6,870
6,711
6,655
6,480
6,291
6,290
6,119
6,087
6,056
6,035
5,675
5,448
5,447
5,432
5,197
5,133
5,132
5,092
5,029
4,981
4,898
4,835
4,743
4,708
4,681
4,642
4,578
4,449
4,378
4,331
4,327

4,324

4,251
4,245
4,159
4,153
4,077
4,077
4,061

4,048

3,935
3,930
3,915
3,898
3,896
3,785
3,759
3,745

3,733
3,674
3,626

3,594
3,591
3,579
3,560
3,543
3,522
3,516
3,467
3,466

3,429

3,424
3,418
3,376

94
27
999

-2
-7

-1
-18

999

999

-60
16
9
999

-17

-12
-18

-80
112
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3,751 53,374
5,598 553,939
228 7,255
6,447 755,449
7,020 564,328
7,241 1,715,214
9,196 448,355
7,277 43,938
7,678 1,452,754
6,904 228,717
7 6,190
7,430 79,088
7,203 808,023
8,265 72,587
0 5,675
7,288 52,991
13,696 19,229
6,642 342,069
5,424 355,258
4,110 86,069
6,594 113,339
5,001 291,428
5,459 244,168
6,491 308,852
3,193 86,981
19,613 100,248
4,626 497,687
5,518 180,108
5,851 228,104
4,850 369,658
4,653 302,368
5,800 525,158
4,690 835,643
12 4,343
4,872 143,565
5,338 88,682
2,643 32,542
3,299 305,126
3,938 491,605
10,326 14,669
3,509 87,996
3,744 95,006
32 4,093
4,875 156,873
5,465 56,712
0 3,930
4,447 1,983,656
4,750 22,779
4,222 209,464
4,483 63,489
4,859 160,560
2,505 93,640
9,959 13,962
3,173 70,440
2,672 251,457
3,427 95,024
3,317 15,861
4,136 237,987
6,760 353,403
4,286 34,919
2,254 128,564
8,815 12,403
3,406 215,499
2,916 21,342
3,004 420,003
6,566 28,544
16,687 391,284
1,589 47,020
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INT
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INT

PROV
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CAP
PPKQ
RCA
ATLG
CAP
WAR
NETT
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ATLG
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DEF
DEF
BBOW
WAR

REUN

INT
HHI

R-RR
MOT

127
61
120
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146
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164
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196
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190
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SOFIA THE FIRST
BEYONCE

SKRILLEX
WEST*MATTHEW
FLORENCE + THE MACHINE
MEN

VOLBEAT

PERRY*KATY

BLACK VEIL BRIDES
HALESTORM

FLO RIDA

CASTING CROWNS
MEEK MILL

MERCYME
HARPER/MUSSEL WHITE
BOCELLI*ANDREA

MINAJ*NICKI

VARIOUS
HOUSTON*WHITNEY
IN THIS MOMENT
HOLLYWOOD UNDEAD
CLARKSON*KELLY
RIVERA*JENNI

BOLTON*MICHAEL

THREE DAYS GRACE

TRAIN

CAVE*NICK & THE BAD SEEDS
ROLLING STONES

SMASH CAST

HARRIS*CALVIN
MARR*JOHNNY

STONE SOUR

KEITH*TOBY
DEFTONES

MGK
CLARK*GARY JR.
LEWIS*AARON
TENORS
JAMES*TRINIDAD
DEL REY*LANA

JESUS FIRM FOUNDATION:
HYMNS O

TAME IMPALA
GUETTA*DAVID

FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH
AGUILERA*CHRISTINA
SHINEDOWN

VARIOUS

LINKIN PARK

BOY

BILAL

XX

VARIOUS

TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING
DAWN-P

CITIZENS

RIHANNA

ROSS*RICK

LYNCH*DUSTIN
KRAMER*JANA

CASTING CROWNS

JEPSEN*CARLY RAE
COHEED & CAMBRIA
SOUNDGARDEN
NE-YO

SOUNDTRACK

4

BANGARANG

INTO THE LIGHT
CEREMONIALS

NEW MOON

BEYOND HELL/ABOVE
HEAVEN

TEENAGE DREAM
WRETCHED AND DIVINE
STRANGE CASE OF
WILD ONES

COME TO THE WELL
DREAMS & NIGHTMARES
HURT & THE HEALER
GET UP!

PASION

PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN
RELOADED

NOW 43

I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU:
THE BE

BLOOD

NOTES FROM THE
UNDERGROUND

STRONGER

JOYAS PRESTADAS (BANDA
VERSION

AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH
ENOUGH:

TRANSIT OF VENUS
CALIFORNIA 37

PUSH THE SKY AWAY
GRRR! GREATEST HITS
BOMBSHELL

18 MONTHS
MESSENGER

HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES
PART ONE

HOPE ON THE ROCKS
KOI NO YOKAN

LACE UP

BLAK & BLU

ROAD

LEAD WITH YOUR HEART
DON'T BE S.AF.E.
PARADISE

JESUS FIRM FOUNDATION:
HYMNS O

LONERISM

NOTHING BUT THE BEAT
AMERICAN CAPITALIST
LOTUS

AMARYLLIS

NOW DISNEY

LIVING THINGS

MUTUAL FRIENDS

LOVE SURREAL
COEXIST

12-12-12 THE CONCERT FOR
SANDY

SOUNDTRACK

CITIZENS

TALK THAT TALK

GOD FORGIVES | DON'T
DUSTIN LYNCH

JANA KRAMER

ACOUSTIC SESSIONS:
VOLUME

KISS

AFTERMAN: DECENSION
KING ANIMAL

R.E.D

3,343
3,319
3,179
3,147
3,072
3,049

3,044

3,021
2,996
2,967
2,946
2,914
2,908
2,861
2,860
2,826

2,800
2,780
2,758
2,752
2,718
2,713
2,697

2,677

2,662
2,656
2,635
2,627
2,614
2,608
2,608

2,605

2,599
2,563
2,556
2,549
2,532
2,528
2,513
2,496

2,492

2,466
2,463
2,462
2,446
2,439
2,438
2,435
2,429
2,394
2,390

2,385

2,383

2,370
2,367
2,350
2,345
2,344

2,309

2,307
2,306
2,268
2,255

999

-7

-10

-78

-16

999

-16

13
-1
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3,103 12,509
4,357 1,317,532
3,313 490,344
2,927 59,728
3,042 877,169

93 3,142
2,996 211,007
3,244 2,682,423
3,334 81,753
2,960 195,221

13,497 258,852
2,949 652,021
3,310 334,400
3,579 177,372
2,616 35,592
3,056 28,670
3,128 825,566
2,875 565,135
3,497 155,928
2,702 133,167
3,102 95,511
3,111 1,040,765
3,294 141,362

13,724 16,567
2,758 173,142

18,162 450,792
4,640 22,839
2,817 176,756
3,779 28,594
2,771 84,766
6,557 9,233
2,717 117,795
2,638 199,705
2,824 154,941
2,848 156,208
2,660 138,340
2,678 89,644
1,645 41,479
2,977 16,875
2,843 178,886

16 2,513
2,838 87,209
2,535 476,526
2,518 528,388
2673 232,249
2,481 376,886
2,929 93,458
2522 596,475
1,707 4,143
5,198 7,620
2,541 211,860
2,848 152,568
2187 594,693

0 2,370
2,087 1,083,379
2,644 522,239
2,036 126,011
1,928 104,292
2,174 30,587
2,865 243,777
2,976 57,442
2,198 189,389
2,643 227,044
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34
38
16
27
36

NWVE
RAZ
CLNV
R-RR
RECH
RCA
DBV

163
191
169
172
144

184
199
174
178
180

194
195
196
197
198
199
200

NASH*KATE
KIDZ BOP KIDS
CHESNEY*KENNY
3 DOORS DOWN
LECRAE
BROWN*CHRIS
SOUNDTRACK
TOTAL SALES

GIRL TALK

KIDZ BOP 22

WELCOME TO THE FISHBOWL
GREATEST HITS

GRAVITY

FORTUNE

WRECK-IT RALPH

2,249
2,241
2,240
2,233
2,222
2,207
2,198
1,608,777

999
-5

-1
-10

-8
197
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37 2,286

2,360 385,892
2,146 626,632
2,509 64,029
2,456 202,479
2,406 434,792

739 28,602

1,603,332 85,770,870
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34
35
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38
39
40
41
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50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Artist
BRYAN*LUKE

HENDRIX*JIMI
MARS*BRUNO
MUMFORD & SONS
MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
RIHANNA

FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE
IMAGINE DRAGONS
VARIOUS

LUMINEERS

FUN.

PINK

ADELE

SWIFT*TAYLOR
BOCELLI*ANDREA
GROBAN*JOSH
SCAGGS*BOZ

PITCH PERFECT
ALABAMA SHAKES
LAMAR*KENDRICK
MCGRAW*TIM
RITTER*JOSH

OF MONSTERS AND MEN
ATOMS FOR PEACE
LITTLE BIG TOWN
SHAKE IT UP 3

VARIOUS

ONE DIRECTION
MAROON 5

HOW TO DESTROY ANGELS
HAYES*HUNTER

VARIOUS ARTISTS

PHILLIPS*PHILLIP

ALDEAN*JASON
A$AP ROCKY

THE WEEKND
KEYS*ALICIA
MUMFORD & SONS
SOUNDTRACK
UNDERWOOD*CARRIE
BRYAN*LUKE
CLARKSON*KELLY
MONROE*ASHLEY
KIDZ BOP KIDS

HARRIS*EMMYLOU & RODNEY
CROWEL

ALLAN*GARY
CHURCH*ERIC
HILLSONG UNITED

Tl

BLACK KEYS
SHEERAN*ED
MARS*BRUNO
VARIOUS
TOMLIN*CHRIS

RHYE

BIEBER*JUSTIN
CLOUD CULT

THEY MIGHT BE GIANTS
MIGUEL

SOILWORK

EAGLES
PEYROUX*MADELEINE

Title
SPRING BREAK...HERE TO
PARTY
PEOPLE HELL & ANGELS
UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX
BABEL
THE HEIST
UNAPOLOGETIC
HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES
NIGHT VISIONS
NOW 45
LUMINEERS
SOME NIGHTS
TRUTH ABOUT LOVE
21
RED
PASSIONE
ALL THAT ECHOES
MEMPHIS
SOUNDTRACK
BOYS & GIRLS
GOOD KID M.A.AD CITY
TWO LANES OF FREEDOM
BEAST IN ITS TRACKS
MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL
AMOK
TORNADO
SOUNDTRACK
2013 GRAMMY NOMINEES
TAKE ME HOME
OVEREXPOSED
WELCOME OBLIVION
HUNTER HAYES

TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING
DAWN-P

WORLD FROM THE SIDE OF
THE MOO

NIGHT TRAIN
LONG.LIVE.A$AP
TRILOGY

GIRL ON FIRE

SIGH NO MORE

LES MISERABLES
BLOWN AWAY
TAILGATES & TANLINES
GREATEST HITS-CHAPTER 1
LIKE A ROSE

KIDZ BOP 23

OLD YELLOW MOON

SET YOU FREE
CHIEF
ZION

TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE
HEAD

EL CAMINO

+

DOO - WOPS & HOOLIGANS
NOW 44

BURNING LIGHTS
WOMAN

BELIEVE ACOUSTIC
LOVE

NANOBOTS
KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM
LIVING INFINITE
GREATEST HITS '71-75
BLUE ROOM

T™W
Sales

149,515

72,307
51,158
35,378
29,343
29,035
26,009
25,894
24,396
23,782
21,782
21,251
19,984
19,894
19,059
18,509
17,854
17,619
17,438
17,103
16,096
15,226
14,797
14,293
14,221
13,548
13,192
13,117
12,983
12,133
11,914

11,877

11,616

11,622
11,451
11,258
11,202
11,002
10,978
10,953
10,822
10,739
10,737
10,624

9,747

9,687
9,471
9,313

8,876

8,794
8,731
8,693
8,688
8,644
8,485
8,324
8,266
8,080
7,924
7,756
7,733
7,664

%
CH

999

999
-46
-18
-29

999

-71
-9
999

-9
-13
999
-14

45

999

-10
-0
-17
21
999

999

999

20
999

LW
Sales

288

726
94,551
43,146
41,604
28,837
21,512
23,879
32,657
30,468
25,611
20,567
27,499
24,442
18,477
29,348

335
22,269
19,020
15,566
19,396

188
10,842
49,822
15,563

187
18,895
14,476
14,982

118
13,809

8,166

12,424

14,858
12,701
8,252
15,967
12,504
22,383
12,838
10,765
11,730
14
12,764

15,827

13,421
9,915
34,101

10,641

15,510
9,688
8,717

10,417
7,143

27
11,484
0

123
8,122
98
6,467
84

RTD
Sales

149,803

73,033
1,010,926
2,063,132

449,787
806,710
385,308
655,805
244,792
1,096,627
1,166,468
1,194,279
10,466,609
3,508,036
253,732
306,399
18,189
570,430
495,339
778,354
213,188
15,442
708,947
64,501
771,189
13,735
252,682
1,574,802
1,201,119
12,251
676,902

277,995

749,339

1,175,147
283,719
289,424
612,692

2,822,752
488,660

1,346,388

1,885,289
320,141

10,751
237,755

25,682

228,616
1,416,463
43,543

420,131

1,233,047
484,365
1,906,573
681,487
151,686
8,512
322,863
8,266
8,203
348,235
7,854
5,551,329
7,748
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6 RCA
23  WAR
6 SPAR
58 INT
1 ROUN
69 RCNA
29 ISL
30 DEF
52 COL
16 ATLG
4 BEC
38 ISL
16  SBME
1 FTPM
5 PRVT
35 ATLG
4 RCA
2 WAR
1 INDI
6 RCAI
2 VALO
14 ATLG
7 LITA
44 CURB
11 ATLG
7 CAP
44  EPIC
24  SPAR
16 GEFN
6 LAVA
3 BEC
6 WAR
3 EEG
13 COL
10 TMMG
13 BGMA
11 RDBL
28 FORE
35 DEF
2 WAR
78 VALO
1 CcoL
12 INT
7 LEGC
5 BNTE
41 MCAN
49 BGMA
2 CURB
2 BADB
11 BRTC
11 ASTW
1 EPIC
2 ATLG
13 FONO
114 COL
5 EOM
1 NWWT
11 R-CM
3 WAR
13  GEFN
7 STYC
13  FONO
5 R-RR
1 SNYC
1 WAR
2 SNP
9 DPKM
1 ISL
2 ATLG
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44
55
108
77

76
81
60
54
50
61
56
68

49
53
36

58

65
94
91

106
64
89
73
63
96
131
75
104
86
88
83
110
79
67

93

85
126

144

109
125

78

97
70

102
34
99
82
72

150

124
80

60
12
133
94

90
88
78
75
61
74
71
79

72
76
67
171

73
39
83
93
98
126
84
105
97
87
100
165
20
111
115
95
91
109
113
92
129
112

107
101

160
128
56
80
142
135

123
106

102
96

117
110
121
116
108

153

57

166
127
198

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106

107
108
109
110
111
112
112
114
115

116

17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

125

126
127

128

129
130
131

WILSON*CHARLIE
MUSE
DIXON*COLTON
DEL REY*LANA
SON VOLT
LAMBERT*MIRANDA
CASH*JOHNNY

2 CHAINZ

ONE DIRECTION
KID ROCK
CAMP*JEREMY
BIEBER*JUSTIN
PITBULL

YOUTH LAGOON
RED

BROWN*ZAC BAND
BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
W.LAK.

VARIOUS
MAVERICKS

WIZ KHALIFA
RODRIGUEZ
BRICE*LEE

ALT-J

SANDE*EMELI
FUTURE

WOW HITS
COLE*KEYSHIA

KID ROCK
KUTLESS

TEGAN AND SARA
EAGLES
WHITE*JACK
MANN*TAMELA
MUSIC OF NASHVILLE
AWOLNATION
TOBYMAC
OCEAN*FRANK
FLEETWOOD MAC
GILBERT*BRANTLEY
BETHEL MUSIC
CHIEF KEEF

RODRIGUEZ

NEVILLE*AARON
MOORE*KIP

RASCAL FLATTS

PLUMB

NOTORIOUS B.1.G.
STIRLING*LINDSEY
SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA
CANTY*MARCUS
EAGLES

RIVERA*JENNI

ADELE

BUDDEN*JOE

THE REPLACEMENTS
DRAKE

ATLAS GENIUS
GAME
HOUSER*RANDY
RIVERA*JENNI

CLAPTON*ERIC

PIANO GUYS
PRINCE

WILSON*STEVEN

DROPKICK MURPHYS
MARLEY*BOB & THE WAILERS
COLLINS*PHIL

LOVE, CHARLIE

2ND LAW

A MESSENGER

BORN TO DIE

HONKY TONK

FOUR THE RECORD
LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH
BASED ON A T.R.U STORY
UP ALL NIGHT

REBEL SOUL

RECKLESS

BELIEVE

GLOBAL WARMING
WONDROUS BUGHOUSE
RELEASE THE PANIC
UNCAGED

TEMPER TEMPER
GREATEST HITS
W.LAK.

WOW GOSPEL 2013

IN TIME

O.N.LLF.C.

COLD FACT

HARD 2 LOVE
AWESOME WAVE

OUR VERSION OF EVENTS
PLUTO

WOW HITS 2013

WOMAN TO WOMAN
COCKY

BELIEVER

HEARTTHROB

VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES
BLUNDERBUSS

BEST DAYS
SOUNDTRACK
MEGALITHIC SYMPHONY
EYEONIT

CHANNEL ORANGE
GREATEST HITS
HALFWAY TO HEAVEN
WITHOUT WORDS
FINALLY RICH

SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN
SOUNDT

MY TRUE STORY

UP ALL NIGHT

CHANGED

NEED YOU NOW
GREATEST HITS
LINDSEY STIRLING
UNTIL NOW

THIS...IS MARCUS CANTY
GREATEST HITS VOL. 2
JOYAS PRESTADAS (POP
VERSION)

19

NO LOVE LOST

SONGS FOR SLIM

TAKE CARE

WHEN IT WAS NOW
JESUS PIECE

HOW COUNTRY FEELS
LA MISMA GRAN SENORA

BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON-
MILLENNIU

PIANO GUYS
VERY BEST OF PRINCE

RAVEN THAT REFUSED TO
SING

SIGNED & SEALED IN BLOOD
LEGEND
HITS

7,376
7,353
7,259
7,100
7,027
6,964
6,922
6,870
6,711
6,655
6,480
6,291
6,290
6,119
6,087
6,056
6,035
5,733
5,675
5,448
5,447
5,432
5,292
5,197
5,133
5,132
5,092
5,029
4,981
4,908
4,898
4,835
4,777
4,743
4,708
4,681
4,642
4,578
4,449
4,444
4,378
4,331
4,327

4,324

4,251
4,245
4,159
4,153
4,122
4,077
4,077
4,061
4,052

4,048

4,037
3,935
3,930
3,915
3,898
3,896
3,785
3,759

3,757

3,745
3,741

3,733

3,674
3,673
3,667

-23

94
27
999

999

-75

999

-18
-8
-16

12

50
33

16
-1
25
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9,522
26,349
3,751
5,598
228
6,447
6,480
7,020
7,241
9,196
7,277
7,678
6,904
71
7,430
7,203
8,265
3,148
0
7,288
13,696
6,642
5,740
5,424
4,110
6,594
5,001
5,459
6,491
5,388
3,193
19,613
4,736
4,626
5,518
5,851
4,850
4,653
5,800
3,883
4,690
12
4,872

5,338

2,643
3,299
3,938
10,326
6,760
3,509
3,744
32
4,182

4,875

5,328
5,465

0
4,447
4,750
4,222
4,483
4,859

3,362

2,505
2,803

9,959

3,173
4,108
2,933

107,424
349,930
53,374
553,939
7,255
755,449
2,892,653
564,328
1,715,214
448,355
43,938
1,452,754
228,717
6,190
79,088
808,023
72,587
2,140,791
5,675
52,991
19,229
342,069
114,100
355,258
86,069
113,339
291,428
244,168
308,852
5,239,120
86,981
100,248
3,056,550
497,687
180,108
228,104
369,658
302,368
525,158
4,632,885
835,643
4,343
143,565

88,682

32,542
305,126
491,605

14,669
688,446

87,996

95,006

4,093
3,504,352

156,873

2,503,202
56,712
3,930
1,983,656
22,779
209,464
63,489
160,560

1,216,637

93,640
1,921,865

13,962

70,440
11,276,562
3,485,841
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RCA
CAP

SXSP

SPAR
VERV
KEMO
ATLG
MQl
ATLG
BBOW
BREN
NSG
WAR

LEGC

INT
EMIG

WAR

INT

CAP

CEME
ATLG
R-RN
HOL
CcoL
DBV
coL

R-RR
SPAR
FAN

LITA
WAR
ATLG
ROAD
SPAR

ATLG

RCA
INT
R-RR
ATLG
SBNZ

R-RR

CAP
ISL
RCA
R-LV
ISL
ATLG
ATLG
RCA
REUN
WAR
CcoL
STA
WAR
VERV

EEG

WAR
ATLG
ULR
EPIC

R-CM

INT

137
195

51
92
100
90
115
123

147

122

178

162

20
95
160

134
149
62

118
145

133

121
177

176
146
112
200

175
120

128

141
116
182

153

142
135

105
155
169
71

138

148
152

149
157
124
80

119
137
131

65
147

150

146

168

184

85
26
195

177
175
118

167
145
136
170

158
181
200

187

141
190
182

186
162

155

191
41

125
195
159
139

169

194
172
179
104

173

132
133

134

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

145

146
147

148

149

150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160

161
162
163
164
165

166

167
168
169
169
171

172

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186

187

188
189
190
191

192

193

PINK
PINK FLOYD

TOMLIN*CHRIS

NICOLE*BRITT
CELTIC THUNDER
KE$HA
SONGZ*TREY
AVANT
BROWN*ZAC BAND
ALDEAN*JASON
THIRD DAY
NEWSONG
BUBLE*MICHAEL

HENDRIX*JIMI

GOULDING*ELLIE
COBBS*TASHA

ENYA

LYNYRD SKYNYRD

SEGER*BOB & THE SILVER
BULLET

BUCKCHERRY
LED ZEPPELIN
BAND PERRY*THE
WARD*ZZ
JOURNEY

SOFIA THE FIRST
BEYONCE

TEMPTATIONS, THE

WEST*MATTHEW

CREEDENCE CLEARWATER
REVIVAL

RODRIGUEZ
YOUNG*NEIL
SKRILLEX
NICKELBACK
WEST*MATTHEW

SKRILLEX

TLC

EMINEM

FLORENCE + THE MACHINE
LED ZEPPELIN

MEN

VOLBEAT

PERRY*KATY

BON JOVI
TIMBERLAKE*JUSTIN
BLACK VEIL BRIDES
JOHN*ELTON
HALESTORM

FLO RIDA
TIMBERLAKE*JUSTIN
CASTING CROWNS
MEEK MILL
MERCYME
HARPER/MUSSEL WHITE
SHELTON*BLAKE
WICKED

CARS

FLEETWOOD MAC
BROWN*ZAC BAND
BOCELLI*ANDREA
JACKSON*MICHAEL

MINAJ*NICKI

THREE DOG NIGHT

GREATEST HITS SO FAR
DARK SIDE OF THE MOON
HOW GREAT IS OUR GOD:
ESSENTIA

GOLD

MYTHOLOGY

WARRIOR

CHAPTER V

FACE THE MUSIC
FOUNDATION

MY KINDA PARTY
MIRACLE

SWALLOW THE OCEAN
MICHAEL BUBLE

EXPERIENCE HENDRIX: THE
BEST O

HALCYON

GRACE

VERY BEST OF ENYA (DLX
ED)

BEST OF LYNYRD SKYNYRD-
MILLENN

ULTIMATE HITS: ROCK &
ROLL NEV

CONFESSIONS
CELEBRATION DAY
BAND PERRY

TIL THE CASKET DROPS
GREATEST HITS
SOUNDTRACK

4

VOL. 1-BEST OF
TEMPTATIONS 60’

STORY OF YOUR LIFE

VOL. 1-CHRONICLE-20
GREATESTH

COMING FROM REALITY
GREATEST HITS
BANGARANG

SILVER SIDE UP

INTO THE LIGHT

SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE
SPRITE

CRAZYSEXYCOOL
RECOVERY
CEREMONIALS
MOTHERSHIP
NEW MOON

BEYOND HELL/ABOVE
HEAVEN

TEENAGE DREAM

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS
JUSTIFIED

WRETCHED AND DIVINE
ROCKET MAN-NUMBER 1'S
STRANGE CASE OF

WILD ONES
FUTURESEX/LOVE SOUNDS
COME TO THE WELL
DREAMS & NIGHTMARES
HURT & THE HEALER

GET UP!

RED RIVER BLUE

ORIGINAL CAST RECORDING
CARS COMPLETE GREATEST
HITS, T

RUMOURS

YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
PASION

THRILLER

PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN
RELOADED

MILLENNIUM COLLECTION-
20TH CEN

3,647
3,635

3,626

3,594
3,591
3,579
3,560
3,543
3,533
3,529
3,522
3,516
3,505

3,471

3,467
3,466

3,444
3,432

3,429

3,424
3,418
3,395
3,376
3,362
3,343
3,319

3,312
3,301
3,263

3,212
3,196
3,179
3,151
3,147

3,133

3,103
3,082
3,072
3,072
3,049

3,044

3,021
3,011
3,000
2,996
2,971
2,967
2,946
2,936
2,914
2,908
2,861
2,860
2,858
2,854

2,846

2,836
2,831
2,826
2,807

2,800

2,783

-17
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3,448
3,364

2,672

3,427
3,317
4,136
6,760
4,286
3,690
3,819
2,254
8,815
3,469

1,448

3,406
2,916

3,476
3,152

3,004

6,566
16,687
2,949
1,589
3,085
3,103
4,357

3,162
3,489
3,709

3,150
2,713
3,313
3,043
2,927

2,988

3,527
2,967
3,042
2,922

93

2,996

3,244
2,793
2,292
3,334
1,551
2,960

13,497
4,134
2,949
3,310
3,579
2,616
3,151
2,071

1,827

2,952
3,136
3,056
5,012

3,128

2,638

1,112,709
9,458,515

251,457

95,024
15,861
237,987
353,403
34,919
3,117,043
2,894,075
128,564
12,403
2,683,223

175,641

215,499
21,342

66,882
2,853,671

420,003

28,544
391,284
1,473,165
47,020
8,295,793
12,509
1,317,532

1,289,798
209,004
6,314,570

54,018
1,448,834
490,344
5,606,943
59,728

537,121

7,419,243
4,410,697
877,169
1,812,832
3,142

211,007

2,682,423
814,510
3,800,077
81,753
1,043,784
195,221
258,852
4,413,960
652,021
334,400
177,372
35,592
941,529
2,321,206

183,481

3,161,992
1,686,560

28,670
6,227,762

825,566

1,076,319

3/13/2013



Page 8 of 36

29 CAP 194 VARIOUS NOW 43 2780 -3 2,875 565,135

17 RCA 117 144 195 HOUSTON*WHITNEY L ALWAYS LOVE YOU: 2,758 -21 3,497 155,928

8 CEME 196 196  IN THIS MOMENT BLOOD 2,752 2 2,702 133,167

2 SBSM 185 197 gE\ElES?TEé“SE CLEARWATER  ExTENDED VERSIONS 2745 -8 2,998 325,749

1 WAR 198 PRINCE PURPLE RAIN 2,736 3 2648 2,782,931

7 INT 199 EMINEM CURTAIN CALL 2735 12 2439 3,687,149

BEST OF AEROSMITH-
1 INT 200 AEROSMITH MILLENNIUM G 2724 14 2,394 554,546
TOTAL SALES 1,671,190 1,627,231 219,127,078
Copyright © 2013 Nielsen SoundScan, a division of Nielsen Entertainment, LLC. All rights reserved.
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|CHART: Record Label WEA Albums

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG
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Overall LW TW
Label Rank Rank Rank

ATLG 3 1 1
FUER 11 5 2
WAR 16 2 3
ATLG 31 11 4
ATLG 32 18 5
WAR 43 6
WAR 45 9 7
ATLG 49 13 8
WAR 50 10 9
NELK 51 15 10
NELK 52 17 11
ATLG 61 23 12
WAR 64 4 13
ATLG 72 16 14
ATLG 78 19 15
WAR 80 37 16
ATLG 84 22 17
CURB 86 24 18
ATLG 87 29 19
LAVA 92 25 20
WAR 94 6 21
EEG 95 27 22
WAR 102 30 23
CURB 110 14 24

BADB 111 20 25
ATLG 115 28 26
WAR 121 26 27

WAR 127 47 28
ATLG 131 44 29
ATLG 138 20 30
ATLG 140 31 31
WAR 144 33 32
WAR 148 32 33
ATLG 152 7 34
WAR 162 50 35
ATLG 163 34 36
ROAD 164 40 37
ATLG 166 41 38
ATLG 169 45 39
ATLG 178 42 40
ATLG 179 12 41
WAR 182 35 42
WAR 185 36 43
EEG 187 79 44
WAR 188 43 45
ATLG 189 38 46
WAR 198 54 47
RHIF 201 48 48
WAR 210 39 49
WAR 211 58 50
ROAD 218 49 51
ATLG 219 74 52
RHI 224 57 53
WAR 225 46 54
WAR 227 53 55
BLS 229 51 56
ATLG 240 59 57
WAR 242 56 58
RHI 246 87 59
ATLG 251 64 60
WAR 256 72 61

Artist
MARS*BRUNO
FUN.
GROBAN*JOSH
HAYES*HUNTER

VARIOUS ARTISTS

MONROE*ASHLEY

HARRIS*EMMYLOU & RODNEY
CROWEL

Tl

BLACK KEYS
SHEERAN*ED
MARS*BRUNO
EAGLES

MUSE

KID ROCK
BROWN*ZAC BAND
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
WIZ KHALIFA
BRICE*LEE

ALT-J

KID ROCK

TEGAN AND SARA
EAGLES
FLEETWOOD MAC
PLUMB
NOTORIOUS B.1.G.
EAGLES

ATLAS GENIUS
PRINCE
COLLINS*PHIL
SONGZ*TREY
BROWN*ZAC BAND
BUBLE*MICHAEL
ENYA

LED ZEPPELIN
YOUNG*NEIL
SKRILLEX
NICKELBACK

SKRILLEX

LED ZEPPELIN
HALESTORM
FLO RIDA

MEEK MILL
SHELTON*BLAKE

CARS

FLEETWOOD MAC
BROWN*ZAC BAND
PRINCE
DRIFTERS, THE
BLACK KEYS

SHELTON*BLAKE

STONE SOUR

CROSBY STILLS & NASH
CROCE*JIM

DEFTONES
CLARK*GARY JR.
LEWIS*AARON
SHINEDOWN

LINKIN PARK

VALLI*FRANKIE & THE FOUR SEASO
TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN-P

KRAMER*JANA

Title
UNORTHODOX JUKEBOX
SOME NIGHTS
ALL THAT ECHOES
HUNTER HAYES

TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING
DAWN-P

LIKE A ROSE
OLD YELLOW MOON

TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE
HEAD

EL CAMINO

+

DOO - WOPS & HOOLIGANS
GREATEST HITS '71-75

2ND LAW

REBEL SOUL

UNCAGED

GREATEST HITS

O.N.LF.C.

HARD 2 LOVE

AWESOME WAVE

COCKY

HEARTTHROB

VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES
GREATEST HITS

NEED YOU NOW
GREATEST HITS
GREATEST HITS VOL. 2
WHEN IT WAS NOW

VERY BEST OF PRINCE
HITS

CHAPTER V

FOUNDATION

MICHAEL BUBLE

VERY BEST OF ENYA (DLX ED)
CELEBRATION DAY
GREATEST HITS
BANGARANG

SILVER SIDE UP

SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE
SPRITE

MOTHERSHIP

STRANGE CASE OF
WILD ONES

DREAMS & NIGHTMARES
RED RIVER BLUE

CARS COMPLETE GREATEST HITS,
T

RUMOURS

YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
PURPLE RAIN

ALL-TIME GRTS HITS
BROTHERS

LOADED: THE BEST OF BLAKE
SHEL

HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PART
ONE

GREATEST HITS
PHOTOGRAPHS & MEMORIES
KOI NO YOKAN

BLAK & BLU

ROAD

AMARYLLIS

LIVING THINGS

VERY BEST OF FRANKIE VALLI
SOUNDTRACK

JANA KRAMER
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3,117,043
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1,448,834
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5,606,943

537,121
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WAR 263 55 62 MORISSETTE*ALANIS JAGGED LITTLE PILL 2263 13 2601 14,824.312
WAR 264 63 GOO GOO DOLLS VOL. 1-GREATEST HITS 2260 52 1,484 501,415
ATLG 273 66 64 FLACK‘ROBERTA BEST OF ROBERTA FLACK 2217 11 1,990 204,570
WAR 200 92 65 DEPECHE MODE BEST OF DEPECHE MODE V1 2130 32 1624 258,123
ATLG 290 60 65 MATCHBOX TWENTY NORTH 2139 13 2447 268,565
EEG 294 65 67 RONSTADTLINDA GREATEST HITS 2126 6 1,997 1,423,046
WAR 206 8 68 TAYLOR'JAMES GREATEST HITS 2113 19 1,780 7,110,609
ATLG 298 83 69 BAKER'ANITA BEST OF ANITA BAKER 2005 21 1,732 1,002,002
ATLG 300 52 70 SKILLET AWAKE 2081 22 2673 1,057,471
EEG 304 77 71 BREAD BEST OF BREAD 2066 11 1,864 619,461
WAR 305 96 72 TALKING HEADS BEST OF TALKING HEADS 2062 31 1579 447,038
ATLG 308 73 FRIGHTENED RABBIT PEDESTRIAN VERSE 2043 59 1,284 16,143
WAR 315 90 74 PETER PAUL & MARY ,\\/Ai?\((BEST OF PETER PAUL & 2006 21 1,662 300,695
CURB 316 63 75 MCGRAW'TIM NUMBER ONE HITS 1008 -10 2,228 715,821
FUER 318 76  TWENTY ONE PILOTS VESSEL 1,001 40 1427 19,868
ATLG 326 61 77 PERKS OF BEING A WALLFLOWER (O ?OERKS OF BEINGAWALLFLOWER 4966 17 2383 36,938
RHIF 338 68 78 CHICAGO 'OFTLOEL"? LEAVE ME NOW (AND 1877 -5 1,979 98,512
EEG 341 79  SWEAT*KEITH BEST OF KEITH SWEAT: MAKE YOU 1,869 29 1,449 1,074,100
WAR 347 80 VAN HALEN VOL. 1-BEST OF VAN HALEN 1848 58 1172 3,621,787
CURB 352 76 81 RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS BEST OF RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS 1834 -3 1888 3,127,638
RHIF 354 78 82 KC THE SUNSHINE BA gb’,\\lss'LEl’ACK WITH KC & THE 1,830 0 1828 108,216
ROAD 361 67 83 NICKELBACK ALL THE RIGHT REASONS 1809 -9 1982 7,678,381
ATLG 366 88 84 PERRI*CHRISTINA LOVESTRONG. 1789 7 1,676 411,082
WAR 370 73 85 LINKINPARK HYBRID THEORY 1,778 -7 1,918 10,060,785
ATLG 372 86 HOOTIE & THE BLOWFISH BEST OF HOOTIE & THE BLOWFISH 1,772 51 1,175 601,177
WAR 375 8 87 FLEETWOOD MAC VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC 1764 4 1696 1,550,529
WAR 378 70 88 GROBAN*JOSH JOSH GROBAN 1,760 -10 1,956 539,109
ATLG 384 71 89 MRAZ*JASON LOVE IS A FOUR LETTER WORD 1,741 10 1,936 451,307
CURB 387 62 90 WILLIAMS*HANK JR. VOL. 1-GREATEST HITS 1710 -25 2285 3,049,159
ATLG 395 91 INXS BEST OF INXS 1688 56 1,085 729,599
WAR 396 81 92 FLEETWOOD MAC FLEETWOOD MAC 1685 -6 1,793 905,666
RHI 403 69 93 SINATRA*FRANK NOTHING BUT THE BEST 1675 -15 1974 1,173,947

CHICAGO IX-CHICAGO'S
RHI 417 94 94 CHICAGO A 1635 2 1,507 563,336
FERV 420 98 95 FORKING & COUNTRY CRAVE 1629 4 1,564 88,143
RHIF 423 84 96 AIRSUPPLY GREATEST HITS LIVE..NOW & FOR 1,625 -6 1,731 483,198
CURB 427 93 97 BRICE’LEE LOVE LIKE CRAZY 1611 -0 1618 235,411
RHIF 433 99 98 AMERICA HORSE WITH NO NAME & OTHER 1593 2 1,562 312,415
BADB 435 99 NOTORIOUS B.LG. READY TO DIE-RE-ISSUED 1588 43 1,109 419,003
ATLG 442 80 100 JEWEL GREATEST HITS 1558  -13 1,794 17,964
TOTAL SALES 427,514 552,266 144,001,385
Copyright © 2013 Nielsen SoundScan, a division of Nielsen Entertainment, LLC. All rights reserved.
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16 BBOW 13 21

12 WAR 22 29
5 LEGC
2 WAR 28
114 INT 32 37
20 R-RN 28 52
109 COL 14 42
88 R-RR 45 36
6 SPAR 12 27
951 FAN 20 22
7 LITA 59 39
2 WAR 62
5 ROAD 49 45
37 ATLG 31 47
35 RCA 30 26
65 INT 21 48
199 ATLG 43 55
43 ISL 57 59
2 RCA 88
12 ISL 140
8 RCA 34 18
9 WAR 15 38
11 VERV 101 109
2 EEG 153
10 WAR 9 51
28 ATLG 24 41
194 EPIC 2 14
110 INT 66 66
5 SBSM 63 46
12 WAR 54 65
220 INT 50 78
106 INT 72 80
13 RHIF 55 60
100 CAPN 51 73
94  CLNV 48 49
69 WAR 18 44
44  WAR 62 76
56  DEF 41 16
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3 ATLG 186 17
119 COL 7 13
114 R-RR 23 33
3 WAR 58
131 ISL 3 19
11 ATLG 160 54
43 RCA 17 30
76  CAP 40 32
76  ATLG 11 23
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39
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44
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48
49

50

51
52
53
54

55
56

Artist
MARS*BRUNO
EAGLES
CASH*JOHNNY
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS
RODRIGUEZ
KID ROCK
EAGLES
FLEETWOOD MAC
NOTORIOUS B.I.G.
EAGLES
ADELE

CLAPTON*ERIC

PRINCE

MARLEY*BOB & THE WAILERS
COLLINS*PHIL

PINK

PINK FLOYD

BROWN*ZAC BAND
ALDEAN*JASON
BUBLE*MICHAEL

HENDRIX*JIMI
ENYA

LYNYRD SKYNYRD

BAND PERRY*THE
JOURNEY

TEMPTATIONS, THE

WEST*MATTHEW
CREEDENCE CLEARWATER
REVIVAL

RODRIGUEZ
YOUNG*NEIL
NICKELBACK

SKRILLEX

TLC

EMINEM

LED ZEPPELIN

BON JOVI
TIMBERLAKE*JUSTIN
JOHN*ELTON
TIMBERLAKE*JUSTIN
SHELTON*BLAKE
WICKED

CARS

FLEETWOOD MAC
BROWN*ZAC BAND
JACKSON*MICHAEL

THREE DOG NIGHT

CREEDENCE CLEARWATER
REVISITED

PRINCE
EMINEM

AEROSMITH

DRIFTERS, THE
BRYAN*LUKE
NELSON*WILLIE
BLACK KEYS

SHELTON*BLAKE
BEASTIE BOYS
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Title
DOO - WOPS & HOOLIGANS
GREATEST HITS '71-75
LEGEND OF JOHNNY CASH
GREATEST HITS
COLD FACT
COCKY
VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES
GREATEST HITS
GREATEST HITS
GREATEST HITS VOL. 2
19

BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON-
MILLENNIU

VERY BEST OF PRINCE
LEGEND

HITS

GREATEST HITS SO FAR
DARK SIDE OF THE MOON
FOUNDATION

MY KINDA PARTY
MICHAEL BUBLE

EXPERIENCE HENDRIX: THE
BEST O

VERY BEST OF ENYA (DLX
ED)

BEST OF LYNYRD SKYNYRD-
MILLENN

BAND PERRY
GREATEST HITS

VOL. 1-BEST OF
TEMPTATIONS 60'

STORY OF YOUR LIFE

VOL. 1-CHRONICLE-20
GREATEST H

COMING FROM REALITY
GREATEST HITS
SILVER SIDE UP

SCARY MONSTERS AND NICE
SPRITE

CRAZYSEXYCOOL
RECOVERY

MOTHERSHIP

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS
JUSTIFIED

ROCKET MAN-NUMBER 1'S
FUTURESEX/LOVE SOUNDS
RED RIVER BLUE

ORIGINAL CAST RECORDING
CARS COMPLETE GREATEST
HITS, T

RUMOURS

YOU GET WHAT YOU GIVE
THRILLER

MILLENNIUM COLLECTION-
20TH CEN

EXTENDED VERSIONS

PURPLE RAIN
CURTAIN CALL

BEST OF AEROSMITH-
MILLENNIUM C

ALL-TIME GRTS HITS
DOIN' MY THING
SUPER HITS
BROTHERS

LOADED: THE BEST OF
BLAKE SHEL

LICENSED TO ILL
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Sales
8,693
7,733
6,922
5,733
5,292
4,908
4,777
4,444
4,122
4,052
4,037

3,757

3,741
3,673
3,667
3,647
3,635
3,533
3,529
3,505

3,471
3,444

3,432

3,395
3,362

3,312
3,301
3,263

3,212
3,196
3,151

3,133

3,103
3,082
3,072
3,011
3,000
2,971
2,936
2,858
2,854

2,846

2,836
2,831
2,807

2,783

2,745

2,736
2,735

2,724

2,719
2,669
2,658
2,650

2,641
2,638
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LW
Sales
8,717
6,467
6,480
3,148
5,740
5,388
4,736
3,883
6,760
4,182
5,328

3,362

2,803
4,108
2,933
3,448
3,364
3,690
3,819
3,469

1,448
3,476

3,152

2,949
3,085

3,162
3,489
3,709

3,150
2,713
3,043

2,988

3,527
2,967
2,922
2,793
2,292
1,551
4,134
3,151
2,071

1,827

2,952
3,136
5,012

2,638

2,998

2,648
2,439

2,394

2,784
2,517
2,960
3,051

2,490
4,222

RTD
Sales
1,906,573
5,551,329
2,892,653
2,140,791
114,100
5,239,120
3,056,550
4,632,885
688,446
3,504,352
2,503,202

1,216,637

1,921,865
11,276,562
3,485,841
1,112,709
9,458,515
3,117,043
2,894,075
2,683,223

175,641
66,882

2,853,671

1,473,165
8,295,793

1,289,798
209,004
6,314,570

54,018
1,448,834
5,606,943

537,121

7,419,243
4,410,697
1,812,832

814,510
3,800,077
1,043,784
4,413,960

941,529
2,321,206

183,481

3,161,992
1,686,560
6,227,762

1,076,319

325,749

2,782,931
3,687,149

554,546

355,501
817,506
2,435,420
1,234,269

679,296
5,717,995
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330

32
43
13

10
13

11

110

202
157

ATLG
ISL

WNDU
INT
RHI
coL
BGMA
R-RR

R-RR
FONO
RHI

INT
LEGC
BGMA
WAR
WAR
OCAM
INT
ATLG
INT
XLXR

R-RR

R-RR
RLSG
CLNV
BGMA
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RCA

R-RR

RCNA
WAR
R-CM
CcoL
EEG
coL
WAR
ATLG
BKNR
RCA
ATLG
INT

EPIC

EEG
WAR

ISL
CAP
ISL

UME

INT
CAPN

WAR

CURB
EPIC
VALO
CcoL
LEGC
MCAN
INT
MM2
R-RR
DEF
CAP

EEG
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16
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38
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33
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114
115
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17
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CROSBY STILLS & NASH
WHITE*BARRY

EVANESCENCE
GUNS N'ROSES
CROCE*JIM
AC/DC
SWIFT*TAYLOR
RICHIE*LIONEL

BOYZ Il MEN

RIVERA*JENNI

VALLI*FRANKIE & THE FOUR
SEASO

EMINEM
HENDRIX*JIMI
SWIFT*TAYLOR
MORISSETTE*ALANIS
GOO GOO DOLLS
MAROON 5

EAGLES
FLACK*ROBERTA
JAMES*ETTA

XX, THE

KID CUDI

FLORENCE + THE MACHINE
ALABAMA
LAMBERT*MIRANDA
SWIFT*TAYLOR

BAD COMPANY

FOO FIGHTERS

COMMODORES

PISTOL ANNIES
DEPECHE MODE
LIL" WAYNE
JOPLIN*JANIS
RONSTADT*LINDA
EARTH*WIND & FIRE
TAYLOR*JAMES
BAKER*ANITA
METALLICA
USHER

SKILLET

MOULIN ROUGE

JACKSON*MICHAEL

BREAD
TALKING HEADS

KOOL & THE GANG
BEATLES
SUMMER*DONNA

CASH*JOHNNY

DR. DRE
URBAN*KEITH

PETER PAUL & MARY

MCGRAW*TIM
JACKSON*MICHAEL
MOORE*JUSTIN
DIXIE CHICKS
HENDRIX*JIMI
STRAIT*GEORGE
EMINEM

FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH
WINEHOUSE*AMY
RIHANNA
SEGER*BOB

SWEAT*KEITH
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GREATEST HITS

BEST OF BARRY WHITE-
MILLENNIUM

FALLEN

GREATEST HITS
PHOTOGRAPHS & MEMORIES
BACK IN BLACK

SPEAK NOW

BEST OF/20TH CENTURY
BEST OF BOYZ Il MEN-
MILLENNIUM

LA GRAN SENORA

VERY BEST OF FRANKIE
VALLI

MARSHALL MATHERS LP
SOUTH SATURN DELTA
FEARLESS

JAGGED LITTLE PILL

VOL. 1-GREATEST HITS
HANDS ALL OVER

HELL FREEZES OVER
BEST OF ROBERTA FLACK
BEST OF ETTA JAMES

XX

MAN ON THE MOON: THE END
OF DA

LUNGS

16 BIGGEST HITS
CRAZY EX-GIRLFRIEND
TAYLOR SWIFT
EXTENDED VERSIONS:
GREATEST HITS

BEST OF COMMODORES-
MILLENNIUM

HELL ON HEELS

BEST OF DEPECHE MODE V1
THA CARTER IV
SUPER HITS
GREATEST HITS
SUPER HITS
GREATEST HITS

BEST OF ANITA BAKER
METALLICA
CONFESSIONS
AWAKE

SOUNDTRACK

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL
JACKSON

BEST OF BREAD

BEST OF TALKING HEADS
BEST OF KOOL & THE GANG-
MILLEN

BEATLES 1

BEST OF DONNA SUMMER-
MILLENNIU

VH1 STORYTELLERS WITH
WILLIE N

DR. DRE 2001
GREATEST HITS

VERY BEST OF PETER PAUL
& MARY

NUMBER ONE HITS
NUMBER ONES
OUTLAWS LIKE ME
WIDE OPEN SPACES
ARE YOU EXPERIENCED
BEST OF/20TH CENTURY
EMINEM SHOW

WAR IS THE ANSWER
BACK TO BLACK

LOUD

GREATEST HITS

BEST OF KEITH SWEAT:
MAKE YOU
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1,896
2,467

1,682
2,500
2,509
2,745
2,561
2,276

2,311
3,074
1,680

2,541
1,920
2,638
2,601
1,484
2,627
2,202
1,990
2,404
2,308

1,981

2,276
1,835
2,661
2,376
2,391
2,321

2,044

1,961
1,624
2,134
2,278
1,997
2,394
1,780
1,732
2,039
2,875
2,673

812

2,239

1,864
1,579

2,004
1,932
2,173

2,218

3,633
1,545

1,662

2,228
1,770
2,080
2,341

769
1,655
3,336
1,860
2,934
1,832
2,049

1,449

604,146
1,015,106

7,713,793
5,420,940
1,772,312
2,938,535
4,319,657

759,040

857,245
173,409
154,571

10,682,300
25,943
6,718,509
14,824,312
501,415
1,285,937
8,770,634
204,570
1,067,117
442,599

803,625

1,154,054
370,992
1,241,103
5,331,275
242,975
693,570

937,268

455,492
258,123
2,271,924
947,318
1,423,046
694,565
7,110,609
1,002,002
15,863,771
10,079,106
1,057,471
3,163,466

2,066,247

619,461
447,038

452,654
12,164,756
329,165

664,324

7,638,251
1,013,313

300,695

715,821
4,890,965
533,498
8,792,396
140,594
1,482,308
10,160,342
753,627
2,686,666
1,723,968
9,254,695

1,074,100
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INT
R-RR
RCA
WAR

INT

INT
BNTE

CURB

RHIF
EPIC
R-RR

CTAS
ROAD
ATLG
OCAM
CAP
WAR

ATLG
ASMG
WAR

CcoL
WAR
INT
HOL
SBYM
MTLY
CURB
VALO
WNDU
CAPN
CAP
RCA
ATLG
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134
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156
141
154

136
144
111
125
110

169

104
137
132
133
175
82
153
152
165
197
36

182
108
64
94
39
93
143
118
135
7
196

35
192

191

114
195

109
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50 CENT
TEMPTATIONS*THE
PINK

VAN HALEN

PETTY*TOM & THE
HEARTBREAKERS

GOULDING*ELLIE
JONES*NORAH

RIGHTEOUS BROTHERS

KC THE SUNSHINE BA
BLACK SABBATH
ROSS*DIANA & SUPREMES

RIVERA*JENNI
NICKELBACK
PERRI*CHRISTINA
MAROON 5

PINK FLOYD
LINKIN PARK

HOOTIE & THE BLOWFISH
EURYTHMICS
FLEETWOOD MAC

AEROSMITH
GROBAN*JOSH
LYNYRD SKYNYRD
QUEEN

CIVIL WARS
MOTLEY CRUE
WILLIAMS*HANK JR.
MOORE*JUSTIN
SEETHER

LADY ANTEBELLUM
BENATAR*PAT
PINK

INXS

FLEETWOOD MAC
ALDEAN*JASON
MANDISA
SINATRA*FRANK
FUN.
UNDERWOOD*CARRIE
PRESLEY*ELVIS
RIVERA*JENNI
SBCMG 2007
CHESNEY*KENNY
CHURCH*ERIC
NERO

BEYONCE

CHICAGO

WHITESNAKE

AIR SUPPLY

KINGS OF LEON
BRICE*LEE
BIEBER*JUSTIN
STRAIT*GEORGE

CAMP*JEREMY

AMERICA

THREE DAYS GRACE
NOTORIOUS B.1.G.
JAY Z & KANYE WEST
SIMON & GARFUNKEL
RASCAL FLATTS

STEPPENWOLF

HILL*LAURYN
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GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN'
ICON

I'M NOT DEAD

VOL. 1-BEST OF VAN HALEN

GREATEST HITS

LIGHTS
COME AWAY WITH ME

BEST OF RIGHTEOUS
BROTHERS

FLASHBACK WITH KC & THE
SUNSHI

PARANOID

BEST OF DIANA ROSS & THE
SUPRE

MI VIDA LOCA

ALL THE RIGHT REASONS
LOVESTRONG.

SONGS ABOUT JANE
WALL

HYBRID THEORY

BEST OF HOOTIE & THE
BLOWFISH

ULTIMATE COLLECTION

VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD
MAC

GREATEST HITS

JOSH GROBAN

ICON

GREATEST HITS
BARTON HOLLOW
GREATEST HITS

VOL. 1-GREATEST HITS
JUSTIN MOORE
DISCLAIMER I

NEED YOU NOW

10 GREAT SONGS
FUNHOUSE

BEST OF INXS
FLEETWOOD MAC
RELENTLESS

WHAT IF WE WERE REAL
NOTHING BUT THE BEST
AIM AND IGNITE

SOME HEARTS
AFTERNOON IN THE GARDEN
JENNI

ELVIS BEST OF LOVE
GREATEST HITS Il
CAROLINA

WELCOME REALITY

| AM...SASHA FIERCE

CHICAGO IX-CHICAGO'S
GREATEST

BEST OF WHITESNAKE-
MILLENNIUM

GREATEST HITS LIVE...NOW &
FOR

ONLY BY THE NIGHT
LOVE LIKE CRAZY
MY WORLD 2.0

50 NUMBER ONES

WE CRY OUT:THE WORSHIP
PROJECT

HORSE WITH NO NAME &
OTHER

ONE-X

READY TO DIE-RE-ISSUED
WATCH THE THRONE
GREATEST HITS
GREATEST HITS V1

BEST OF STEPPENWOLF-
MILLENNIUM

MISEDUCATION OF LAURYN

1,867
1,856
1,852
1,848

1,844

1,842
1,836

1,834

1,830
1,826
1,817

1,815
1,809
1,789
1,789
1,783
1,778

1,772
1,768
1,764

1,762
1,760
1,754
1,753
1,747
1,732
1,710
1,709
1,707
1,705
1,692
1,691
1,688
1,685
1,680
1,678
1,675
1,673
1,668
1,667
1,659
1,658
1,650
1,648
1,640
1,635

1,635
1,634

1,625

1,617
1,611
1,605
1,600

1,598

1,593

1,588
1,588
1,573
1,564
1,558

1,583

1,550

-86
-10

107
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2,956
2,077
1,693
1,172

1,846

1,304
1,874

1,888

1,828
1,729
1,849

3,225
1,982
1,676
1,751
1,780
1,918

1,175
925
1,696

12,906
1,956
1,862
1,766
1,789
1,600
2,285
1,921
1,897
1,643
1,883
2,863
1,085
1,793
2,209
1,878
1,974
1,822
1,913
1,896
1,738
1,705
1,896
1,566

791
2,081

1,597
1,522

1,731

1,698
1,618
1,846
1,579

2,065

1,562

2,041
1,109
1,678
1,674
1,678

1,624

3,552

8,183,747

282,327
1,602,027
3,621,787

8,071,220

302,194
10,915,968

3,127,638

108,216
1,580,641
529,912

5,953
7,678,381
411,982
4,913,592
1,844,877
10,060,785

601,177
238,269
1,550,529

5,480,410
5,139,109
341,746
7,078,047
584,283
466,059
3,049,159
512,391
944,498
3,974,765
186,917
2,045,877
729,599
905,666
984,208
256,054
1,173,947
207,598
7,304,753
532,143
121,692
343,420
1,037,898
672,913
84,404
3,062,122

563,336
737,060

483,198

2,309,087

235,411
3,268,114
3,627,540

321,407

312,415

1,829,309

419,093
1,546,141
3,278,783
1,311,682

943,547

7,174,174

3/13/2013
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HILL
1 CAPN 182 BRYAN*LUKE I'LL STAY ME 1,544 31 1,180 459,275
. MILLENNIUM COLLECTION-
2 INT 189 183 ZOMBIE*ROB 20TH CEN 1,542 -6 1,642 386,788
10 CLNV 75 104 184 LAMBERT*MIRANDA REVOLUTION 1,637 -27 2,109 1,598,987
9 RTSH 177 185 BOOK OF MORMON ORIGINAL CAST RECORDING 1,635 4 1,471 265,387
5 CLNV 166 157 186 CASH*JOHNNY SUPER HITS 1,632 -15 1,801 1,948,333
1 ATLG 187 TWILIGHT SOUNDTRACK 1,529 16 1,317 2,780,179
3 INT 92 188 SUBLIME SUBLIME 1,520 14 1,335 6,359,724
1 BADB 189 NOTORIOUS B.1.G. LIFE AFTER DEATH 1,515 33 1,137 5,139,807
! APPETITE FOR
7 INT 194 190 GUNS N'ROSES DESTRUCTION 1,512 -0 1,514 5,233,261
1 LEGC 191  HENDRIX*JIMI AXIS: BOLD AS LOVE 1,508 219 472 83,139
N MARTIN SCORSESE
1 EPIC 192 VAUGHAN*STEVIE RAY PRESENTS THE B 1,500 1 1,485 451,806
2 SNYC 31 193 CLIBURN/KONDRASHIN/REINER I%I-AQEOVSKY:PNO cTo 1,484 -56 3,374 128,637
9 CURB 188 177 194 CASH*JOHNNY BEST OF 1,480 -12 1,688 625,940
7 RAZ 116 166 195 FOREIGNER JUKE BOX HEROES 1,478 -16 1,751 32,641
" BEST OF BUDDY HOLLY-

1 INT 196 HOLLY*BUDDY MILLENNIUM 1,474 -6 1,562 588,683
2 NETT 197 OLD CROW MEDICINE SHOW O.C.M.S. 1,473 2 1,439 377,089
9 WAR 180 198 DOOBIE BROTHERS GREATEST HITS 1,472 -3 1,523 2,427,834
1 WAR 199 HILL*FAITH HITS 1,468 -8 1,589 446,055
9 EPIC 90 146 200 SADE BEST OF SADE 1,465 -21 1,856 1,908,561

TOTAL SALES 472,021 487,298 521,338,277

Copyright © 2013 Nielsen SoundScan, a division of Nielsen Entertainment, LLC. All rights reserved.
file://D:\Users\TaraCurtis\Desktop\CHARTS.HTM 3/13/2013
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[CHART: Top New Artist Albums
|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG

Weeks W W TW ™ % LW RTD
On Label Rank Rank Rank Artist Title Sales CH Sales Sales
1 EPIC 1 CANTY*MARCUS THIS...IS MARCUS CANTY 4061 999 32 4,093
1 SBNZ 2 MEN NEW MOON 3,049 999 93 3,142
121 RRR 3 5 3 VOLBEAT BEYOND HELL/ABOVE HEAVEN 3044 2 299 211,007
12 DEF 1 6 4  JAMES*TRINIDAD DON'T BE S.AF.E. 2513 16 2977 16,875
2 NETT 13 5 BOY MUTUAL FRIENDS 2420 42 1,707 4,143
1 BEC 6 CITIZENS CITIZENS 2,370 0 2,370
1 FATR 7  OLD MAN MARKLEY DOWN SIDE UP 2162 999 3 2165
1 INDI 8 DIRTY SOUTH SPEED OF LIFE 1,984 0 1,084
37 KREW 17 12 9 KREWELLA PLAY HARD EP 1876 10 1708 28789
1 ULTA 10 ABOVE & BEYOND ANJUNABEATS V10 1,820 302 453 2,273
1 ORCH 11 DEMIGODZ KILLMATIC 1,809 999 6 1815
1 MTD 12 CHELSEA LIGHT MOVING CHELSEA LIGHT MOVING 1,709 999 9 1,801
1 YROC 13 HITCHCOCK*ROBYN LOVE FROM LONDON 1,650 999 136 1,842
1 EMEO 14 HEY MARSEILLES LINES WE TRACE 1,553 999 105 1,658
18 R-RR 44 15 MANN'CHRIS ROADS 1,533 105 748 34,331
9 ATLG 25 21 16 ICONAPOP ICONIC - EP 1523 24 1227 14,007
1 4AD 17 EFTERKLANG PIRAMIDA 1488 999 88 5,522
2 EOM 2 18 WITHIN THE RUINS ELITE 1438 -62 3,750 5,414
1 JAGJ 19 CAVE SINGERS NAOMI 1,414 0 1,414
14 COL 32 24 20 THE NEIGHBOURHOOD I'M SORRY... 1396 27 1097 13231
1 INT 21 JAMIE N COMMONS RUMBLE AND SWAY - EP 1,223 0 1,223
o B 5 14 2 MOORE'RUSSELL&IURDTYME ~TIMELESS HITS FROM THE PAST 1197 6 1418 17429
5 coL 12 8 23 MSMR CANDY BAR CREEP SHOW 1,088 -46 2,018 8,974
63 RRR 10 16 24 HOWARD*BEN EVERY KINGDOM 1,082 17 1298 62,910

DRUNK:CONFESSIONS OF A
3 SLHS 24 22 25 EVILPIMP vy 1,080 -9 1188 27219
1 INDI 26 WAXAHATCHEE CERULEAN SALT 1,071 0 1,071
2 RRR 27 KAVINSKY OUTRUN 1,061 -68 3,321 4390
2 SMF 1 28 CALHOUN*KUTT BLACK GOLD 1,037 76 4,261 5,304
1 ATO 29 ROSE*CAITLIN STAND-IN 1,030 999 57 1,087
22 IAMS 42 42 30 LORD HURON LONESOME DREAMS 974 25 779 26273
4 CLKE 19 81 31 KLEIN'JENNA HOME 966 89 512 4013
1 RRR 32 LAST BISON INHERITANCE 949 999 22 971
1 WRPR 33 AUTECHRE EXAI 911 528 145 1,848
38 WAR 52 57 34 DELTARAE CARRY THE FIRE 900 35 666 30,518
1 RVLN 35 RIVAL MOB MOB JUSTICE 888 197 299 1,189
4 THTG 17 34 36 WILLIS*KELLY & BRUCE ROBISON CHEATER'S GAME 887 1 881 6,060
2 FAN 10 37 JAMES HUNTER SIX MINUTE BY MINUTE 884 49 1,731 2,643
2 SFT 11 38 AUTRE NE VEUT ANXIETY 879 49 1,717 2,599
4 SPAR 57 38 39 LUMINATE WELCOME TO DAYLIGHT 870 4 837 10455
. COMPLETE SEASON 3

12 R-RR 21 26 40 POPE*CASSADEE i 868 18 1055 33,005
14 EPIC 54 47 41 PALOMAFAITH FALL TO GRACE 852 16 735 19,400
3 NUB 2 19 42 SUFFOCATION PINNACLE OF BEDLAM 823 35 1274 5,441
1T 43 TOSSERS EMERALD CITY 821 999 29 850
1 VGRT 44 THE 1975 MUSIC FOR CARS EP 814 0 814
1 TEL 45 HIROMI MOVE 809 522 130 939
30 CEY 79 58 46 GRAY*JASON WAY TO SEE IN THE DARK 802 22 658 40412
2 SHA 32 47 MEADOWS*MARION WHISPER 779 12 888 1,679
35 ATO 39 53 48 STONE*ALLEN ALLEN STONE 778 11 702 44,261
28 NETT 34 35 49 PASSENGER ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS 777 9 853 21,632
2 PRWV 97 50 TADDY PORTER STAY GOLDEN 768 76 436 1,205
44 CEME 51 49 51 OTHERWISE TRUE LOVE NEVER DIES 761 5 725 35391
1 DCNT 52 SATELLITE CALLING BIRDS 755 999 24 779
2 MERG 9 53 SHOUTOUTLOUDS OPTICA 724 61 1,839 2,565
6 RIB 55 61 54 B'(")C\?N& THE GETDOWN STAY  \vE THE COMMON 710 13 631 5,679
1 FRIE 55 SHLOHMO LAID OUT - EP 706 999 62 768
5 GGAQ 16 28 56 WILLIAMS*HOLLY HIGHWAY 702 28 980 8,058
5 JAGJ 31 32 57 UNKNOWN MORTAL ORCHESTRA i 696 22 888 7,261
12 WNDU 84 80 58 YOUNGGUNS BONES 694 29 537 10,060
16 RIS 44 48 58 CROWN THE EMPIRE FALLOUT 694 5 734 23192
18 R-RR 53 41 60 DALEY ALONE TOGETHER - EP 693 12 785 11,779
2 DUA 7 60 IVAN & ALYOSHA ALL THE TIMES WE HAD 693 69 2,240 2,936
1 suBs 62 LEMAITRE RELATIVITY 3 - EP 681 212 218 899
12 COL 148 129 63 WALK OFF THE EARTH R.E.V.0. (D2C EXCLUSIVE) 669 97 340 10,120
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1 INDI

1 SNYC
30 WAR

9 CURB
22 RIB

1 INDI

1 SEFM

2 PEC
45 SUBP
32 DUA

2 IODA

3 CPTK

5 BNTE

2 MSRT

2 FATR

3 MTD

2 ASTW
10 NETT

5 ROUN

8 FTPM

3 MEGF

2 EGRO

5 WRD

1 TRHZ

2 PKR

1 EMAR
4 ARMA
44  EMIG

MEGF

6 R-RR

7 RSUR
17  SSCR

3 MMPZ
10  WNDU
4 PHFN

8 WYR

3 YROC

1 OILO

3 POLV
4 BLQ

6 KGY
20 INDI

1 STOW

3 R-RR

2 BLD

2 MERG

5 ATO
47 ROUN

2 ECM

5 DOC
29 VRMC
16 RIS

1 IODA
12 SUM
28 VALO

3 WRPR
59  DWNT

1 SSCR
4 SUBP
19 COL

5 EMEO

1 JONA
4 BEC

8 OCCR

9 OCAM

5 R-RR

6 EOM

5 IOMA
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LEE HI
BAJOFONDO

LA HAVAS*LIANNE
oBB

DJANGO DJANGO

FIRST LOVE, PT. 1 - EP
PRESENTE

IS YOUR LOVE BIG ENOUGH?
OBB (EP)

DJANGO DJANGO

R3HAB FEAT. NARI & MILANI & MY MIAMI 2013

ROTTING CHRIST

DARKTHRONE
FATHER JOHN MISTY
SHOVELS & ROPE
ILL BILL

BEACH FOSSILS
SHORTER*WAYNE
LABERINTO
SWINGIN' UTTERS
ICEAGE

GOLD FIELDS
FAMILY OF THE YEAR
STEELDRIVERS
YOUTH LAGOON
FORD*ROBBEN
STRATOVARIUS
EVERFOUND
PAPER ROUTE
DEAD SARA
MOURA*ANA

VAN UUREN*ARMIN
WILSON*ANITA

FORD*SALLIE & THE SOUND
OuTsSID

c2C

LANGHORNE SLIM & THE LAW
NOTARO*TIG
FLUME

ARANDA

THE MOWGLI'S
PARQUET COURTS
RELATIVES
DOPSON*PATRICK
STRFKR

GUARDS

REND COLLECTIVE EXPERIMENT

TWO STEPS FROM HELL
BEYOND THE ASHES
MACFARLANE*SETH
HANCOCK*WAYNE
MOUNT MORIAH
BRONX
MCPHERSON*J.D.
LLOYD/MORAN
NIGHT BEDS
SESTO*CAMILO
WOE IS ME

J. STALIN

CAPTURE THE CROWN
RHETT*THOMAS
LIDELL*JAMIE

DIE ANTWOORD

SUUNS

PISSED JEANS
JONATHAN & CHARLOTTE
RODRIGUEZ*CARRIE

HELSER*JONATHAN DAVID
CAPPA*ADAM
JESELNIK*ANTHONY
CHURCHILL
MARTINEZ*VICCI
RAMSEY*HART

RIVERSIDE

KATA TON DAIMONA EAYTOY (DO

WH

UNDERGROUND RESISTANCE
FEAR FUN

O'BE JOYFUL

THE GRIMY AWARDS
CLASH THE TRUTH
WITHOUT A NET

EL PADRINO

POORLY FORMED
YOU'RE NOTHING

BLACK SUN

LOMA VISTA

HAMMER DOWN

YEAR OF HIBERNATION
BRINGING IT BACK HOME
NEMESIS

EVERFOUND

PEACE OF WILD THINGS
DEAD SARA

DESFADO

A STATE OF TRANCE 2013
WORSHIP SOUL

UNTAMED BEAST

TETRA

WAY WE MOVE

LIVE

FLUME

STOP THE WORLD
LOVE'S NOT DEAD
LIGHT UP GOLD
ELECTRIC WORD
OPEN THE HEAVENS
MIRACLE MILE

IN GUARDS WE TRUST

HOMEMADE WORSHIP BY
HANDMADE

SKYWORLD
LIVING IN THE MOMENT
MUSIC IS BETTER THAN
RIDE

MIRACLE TEMPLE
BRONX (4)

SIGNS & SIGNIFIERS
HAGAR'S SONG
COUNTRY SLEEP

20 GRANDES EXITOS
GENESI[S]

RETURN OF THE BODY
SNATCHERS

"TIL DEATH
THOMAS RHETT EP
JAMIE LIDELL

TENSION

IMAGES DU FUTUR
HONEYS

TOGETHER (US VERSION)
GIVE ME ALL YOU GOT

BOTTOMLESS SEA (EXTENDED
VERSI

RESCUE
CALIGULA
CHANGE - EP
VICCI MARTINEZ
NEXT NOW

SHRINE OF NEW GENERATION

664
662
652
640
634
625

621

620
613
605
600
590
586
581
581
580
571
566
557
554
553
544
533
530
500
474
473
472

470

467
465
461
459
456
445
440
438
436
432
426

421

421
417
413
408
406
403
402
397
394
393
392

392

391
390
390
390
382
365
365
365

363
360
358
356
342
341
340

-21
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0 664
0 662
581 25,568
557 6,157
1,090 21,281
170 795
2 624
1,162 1,931
848 47,813
600 27,420
792 1,481
740 3,589
614 5,879
803 1,439
237 1,482
1,036 4,109
1,378 1,954
709 9,973
509 5,053
329 38,973
1,252 3,495
1,286 1,894
328 2,041
153 9,283
402 20,803
270 745
648 3,557
507 24,825
463 2,917
346 2,078
500 15,702
299 15,990
359 2,559
471 13,184
380 5,231
553 4,768
596 1,384
102 9,675
694 4,051
626 2,325
434 23,996
560 14,387
3 420
977 31,668
595 1,082
977 1,411
469 5,542
403 35,666
746 1,168
458 3,465
385 12,499
306 17,607
265 657
410 11,148
505 22,170
485 2,060
397 44,179
10 392
445 3,804
439 15,567
218 2,684
225 588
426 8,303
390 5,539
449 7,906
429 9,527
361 2,670
361 2,800
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SLAVE
13 INDI 146 139 131 VARIOUS ARTISTS MIRACLE 340 4 326 15871
1 JONA 133 HELSER*JONATHAN DAVID \E/E%FOSS OCEAN [EXTENDED 339 32 257 596
1 EDDR 134 HATCHET DAWN OF THE END 333 099 14 347
3 DRGC 37 72 135 '\P"'glﬁ'éFéTHY*DAWN &BONNIE  \\lAT THE BROTHERS SANG 332 41 560 1,867
1 INDI 136 ANGELS FALL YESTERDAYS GONE 331 16 285 1,027
2 MBD 31 136 MISHKA OCEAN IS MY POTION 331 63 894 1,225
4 DECC 73 147 138 KAUFMANN*JONAS WAGNER 33 8 306 2,063
1 ABT 139 BLUE HAWAII UNTOGETHER 325 0 325
7 ODWZ 139 134 140 RICHARD*DAWN GOLDENHEART 324 3 334 6,857
2 MBD 141  SHIMABUKURO*JAKE GRAND UKULELE 323 38 234 9,765
4 SNYC 26 79 141 BELL*JOSHUA BEETHOVEN: SYMPHONIES 4 & 7 323 40 538 2752
1 SNYC 143 CLIBORN*VAN UAN CLIBURN - COMPLETE ALBUM 320 310 78 689
64 ATLG 105 130 143 KNIFE PARTY 100% NO MODERN TALKING - EP 320 6 339 36512
27 CPTK 147 145 WILD NOTHING NOCTURNE 319 16 274 22,094
11 ROAD 107 141 146 THE AMITY AFFLICTION CHASING GHOSTS 318 2 323 7,249
1 RRR 147 YOUNGBLOOD HAWKE YOUNGBLOOD HAWKE - EP 315 35 234 14,139
3 MBL 11 87 148 SHAIHULUD REACH BEYOND THE SUN 312 35 478 2703
17 MER 93 65 149 WIGMORE*GIN MAN LIKE THAT - EP 310 49 605 10,913
1 INDI 149 NORTHERN NIGHTS NORTHER NIGHTS - EP 310 0 310
TOTAL SALES 116,355 95,730 1,643,430
Copyright © 2013 Nielsen SoundScan, a division of Nielsen Entertainment, LLC. All rights reserved.
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|CHART: Current R&B Albums Overall

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG
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48 EPIC 18 20
17  GEFN 12 16

35 DEF 15 17
12 INT 17 21
7 BNTE 32 34
1 EPIC

5 EOM 16 18
70 R-CM 22 22
14  GEFN 20 26
29 ATLG 21 13
5 MQl 19 24
89 COL 11 23
20 WAR 27 28

50 R-CM 25 30

17 RCA 24 27

2 CAO 5
22 INT 31 32
12 DEF 23 31
2 EOM 19
69 DEF 33 38
33 DEF 30 33

18  MOT 26 34
36 RCA 29 36

54  WTM 37 44

1 SiC
26 DEF 35 39
1 ORCH

44 COL 40 40
71 RTUM 56 48
38 RCA 36 41
21 RCA 38 45
65 DEF 45 47
39 RCA 42 46
31 RCA 44 51
65 RCA 64 59

22 COL 39 43

69 GLSN 66 71
48  HOAL 41 50
69 INT 48 52

3 SLHS 49 56

6 CcoL 28 37
55 R-CM 53 49

35 DEF 58 63
45 ATLG 50 62
2 SMIF 25

8 UME 54 54
71 WAR 60 60

13 DEF 61 65
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Weeks 2w LW
On Label Rank Rank Rank
22 MACK 2 1
17 DEF 1 2
21 INT 4 4

9 RCA 5 6
17 R-RR 9 10
16 RCA 3 3
12 ATLG 6 7
23 RCA 8 11
6 RCA 7 8
31 DEF 10 12
14 ATLG 14 14
40 CAP 13 15

27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
48
47

48

49
50
51

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60

Artist
MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
RIHANNA
LAMAR*KENDRICK
AS$AP ROCKY
THE WEEKND
KEYS*ALICIA

Tl

MIGUEL
WILSON*CHARLIE
2 CHAINZ

WIZ KHALIFA
SANDE*EMELI
FUTURE
COLE*KEYSHIA
OCEAN*FRANK
CHIEF KEEF
NEVILLE*AARON
CANTY*MARCUS
BUDDEN*JOE
DRAKE

GAME
SONGZ*TREY
AVANT
BEYONCE

MEEK MILL

MINAJ*NICKI
HOUSTON*WHITNEY

BOLTON*MICHAEL

MGK
JAMES*TRINIDAD
BILAL

RIHANNA
ROSS*RICK
NE-YO
BROWN*CHRIS

VARIOUS

RAEKWON
VARIOUS
DEMIGODZ
MARY MARY
MILLER*MAC
KELLY*R.
BRANDY
YOUNG JEEZY
USHER
VARNER*ELLE
HAMILTON*ANTHONY

DESTINY'S CHILD

CHILDISH GAMBINO
ALLEN*HOODIE
BLIGE*MARY J.

EVIL PIMP

DESTINY'S CHILD
TYGA

NAS

B.O.B
CALHOUN*KUTT
MARIE*TEENA
WALE

BIG BOI

Title
THE HEIST
UNAPOLOGETIC
GOOD KID M.A.AD CITY
LONG.LIVE.A$SAP
TRILOGY
GIRL ON FIRE

TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE
HEAD

KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM
LOVE, CHARLIE

BASED ON A T.R.U STORY
O.N.ILF.C.

OUR VERSION OF EVENTS
PLUTO

WOMAN TO WOMAN
CHANNEL ORANGE
FINALLY RICH

MY TRUE STORY

THIS...IS MARCUS CANTY
NO LOVE LOST

TAKE CARE

JESUS PIECE

CHAPTER V

FACE THE MUSIC

4

DREAMS & NIGHTMARES

PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN
RELOADED

I WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU: THE
BE

AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH
ENOUGH:

LACE UP

DON'T BE S.AF.E.

LOVE SURREAL

TALK THAT TALK

GOD FORGIVES | DON'T
R.E.D

FORTUNE

PROJECT X: ORIGINAL MOTION
PIC

TONIGHT SHOW

GOOD MUSIC CRUEL SUMMER
KILLMATIC

GO GETIT

BLUE SLIDE PARK

WRITE ME BACK

TWO ELEVEN

TM 103: HUSTLERZ AMBITION
LOOKING 4 MYSELF
PERFECTLY IMPERFECT
BACK TO LOVE

PLAYLIST: THE VERY BEST OF
DES

CAMP

ALL AMERICAN

MY LIFE Il..THE JOURNEY CONTI

DRUNK:CONFESSIONS OF A
ALCOHOL

LOVE SONGS
CARELESS WORLD
LIFE IS GOOD
STRANGE CLOUDS
BLACK GOLD
BEAUTIFUL
AMBITION

VICIOUS LIES & DANGEROUS
RUMOR

™™
Sales

29,343
29,035
17,103
11,451
11,258
11,202

8,876

7,924
7,376
6,870
5,432
5,132
5,092
4,981
4,449
4,327
4,251
4,061
3,935
3,915
3,896
3,560
3,543
3,319
2,908

2,800
2,758

2,677

2,556
2,513
2,394
2,367
2,350
2,255
2,207

2,026

1,980
1,972
1,809
1,751
1,683
1,423
1,421
1,388
1,322
1,302
1,298

1,288

1,165
1,117
1,089

1,080

1,062
1,056
1,054
1,051
1,037
1,012

992

983

%
CH
-29
1
10
-10
36
-30

-17

-16

LW RTD

Sales Sales
41,604 449,787
28,837 806,710
15,566 778,354
12,701 283,719
8,252 289,424
15,967 612,692
10,641 420,131
8,122 348,235
9,522 107,424
7,020 564,328
6,642 342,069
6,594 113,339
5,001 291,428
6,491 308,852
5,800 525,158
4,872 143,565
2,643 32,542
32 4,093
5,465 56,712
4,447 1,983,656
4,222 209,464
6,760 353,403
4,286 34,919
4,357 1,317,532
3,310 334,400
3,128 825,566
3,497 155,928
13,724 16,567
2,848 156,208
2,977 16,875
5,198 7,620
2,087 1,083,379
2,644 522,239
2,643 227,044
2,406 434,792
1,682 240,366
86 2,066
2,018 440,271
6 1,815
1,860 137,424
1,408 382,241
1,858 234,965
1,586 175,487
1,465 684,700
1,474 466,296
1,292 139,996
1,126 301,814
1,694 44,531
942 219,986
1,296 72,184
1,256 683,861
1,188 27,219
2,207 19,890
1,299 339,440
1,056 358,999
1,070 272,145
4,261 5,304
1,243 17,747
1,116 475,100
1,037 69,201
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24

23
68
23
23
51
67
18
28
14
54
51
29
40
33

53

48
29
16
41
69
48

77
44
44
17

18
45

65

39

18
26
15
20

62

12
39
44
35
32
61
72
54
26

40
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SBSM
WDQP
RCA
INDI
SMIF
101D
FAN
VLTN

WAR

ATLG

TIMW
EOM
ATO
EOM
R-RR
UNRF
R-RR
R-RR
PLWQ
TBLE
BNTE
OoDD
R-CM
JDNX
EPIC
BNTE
EPIC
IODA
EPIC
INT
SMIF
DEF
INT
RCA

IODA

INT
ATLG
ORCH
ORCH
ISL
HTGQ
DEF
YROC
STA

coL

ATLG

FTPM
INDI

IODA

WRPR
HTGQ
SHA
EOM
SLTP

RCAI

DEF
WAR
coL
RMY
RCA
INDI
SBSM
RCA
SERT
ODWZz
WAR

51
72
73

43
55

47
65

57

63
59
68
71
70
77
79
80
62
75
88
82
81
78
83
100
76

74
67
95
110
90
84

34

96
93
98
87
101
99
86
131

107

102

94
122

52
89
103
118
85

115

105
105
117
116
111
129
111
104
120
128
134

55
83
66
29
52
58
42
57

67

61

64
69
84
78
73
72
82
76
70
74
97
90
80
89

104
79
75
88
93
98

114
95
87

77

103
96
99

101

100

111
94
91

115

109

107
126

105
118
120
128
102

119

125
111
121
152
130
122
123
117
128
133
127

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
89
90
91
92
93
94

95

96
97
98
99
100
100
102
103
104

104

106

107
108

109

110
111
112
113
114

115

116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
124
126

GAYE*MARVIN
DOWNING*WILL

JOE

TWEET

BROTHA LYNCH HUNG
GUCCI MANE

JAMES HUNTER SIX
TYRESE

MAYBACH MUSIC GROUP
PRESENTS:

FIASCO*LUPE

OSBORNE*JEFFREY
EVANS*FAITH
STONE*ALLEN

DJ DRAMA
RICHIE*LIONEL
FIONA*MELANIE
WINEHOUSE*AMY
DALEY

TAMIA

SOLANGE
GLASPER*ROBERT
ODD FUTURE

DJ KHALED
BENET*ERIC
LOPEZ*JENNIFER
JAMES*JOSE
VANDROSS*LUTHER
ILL BILL

THINK LIKE A MAN
SLAUGHTERHOUSE
TECH NONE-THE EP SER
BIG K.R.L.T.
YELAWOLF

MONICA

INSPECTAH DECK/7L &
ESOTERIC

MINDLESS BEHAVIOR
TANK

PITBULL
BARKER*TRAVIS
WHITE*BARRY

E-40 AND TOO SHORT
DMX

RELATIVES
REDDING*OTIS

NAS

SNOOP DOGG & WIZ KHALIFA

GREEN*AL
KID INK

J. STALIN

LIDELL*JAMIE

E-40 AND TOO SHORT
MINT CONDITION
WU-BLOCK

VARIOUS ARTISTS

FRANKLIN*KIRK

DREAM

WAKA FLOCKA FLAME
CAREY*MARIAH
AESOP ROCK
SPARKLE
SCHOOLBOY Q
THE STYLISTICS
OCEAN*BILLY
DMX
RICHARD*DAWN
CURRENS$Y

S.0.U.L: MARVIN GAYE VOL. 2
SILVER

S.0.U.L: JOE

SIMPLY TWEET - EP
MANNIBALECTOR

TRAP GOD 2

MINUTE BY MINUTE

OPEN INVITATION

MMG PRESENTS: SELF MADE,
V.2

FOOD & LIQUOR II: THE GREAT
AM

TIME FOR LOVE

R&B DIVA

ALLEN STONE

QUALITY STREET MUSIC
ICON

MF LIFE

LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES
ALONE TOGETHER - EP
BEAUTIFUL SURPRISE
TRUE

BLACK RADIO

OF TAPE V2

KISS THE RING

ONE

DANCE AGAIN...THE HITS
NO BEGINNING NO END
S.0.U.L.

THE GRIMY AWARDS
SOUNDTRACK

WELCOME TO: OUR HOUSE
E.B.AH. &BOILING P

LIVE FROM THE UNDERGROUND
RADIOACTIVE

NEW LIFE

CZARFACE

#1 GIRL
THIS IS HOW | FEEL
ORIGINAL HITS

PSYCHO WHITE (EP)
BALLADS (WALMART)
HISTORY: FUNCTION MUSIC
ICON

ELECTRIC WORD

LONELY & BLUE...

PLAYLIST: THE VERY BEST OF
NAS

MAC & DEVIN GO TO HIGH
SCHOOL

LOVE SONGS COLLECTION
UP & AWAY

RETURN OF THE BODY
SNATCHERS

JAMIE LIDELL

HISTORY: MOB MUSIC

MUSIC AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
WU-BLOCK

MAN WITH THE IRON FISTS (C

SETLIST: THE VERY BEST OF
KIRK

TERIUS NASH 1977

TRIPLE F LIFE: FANS, FRIENDS &
ESSENTIAL MARIAH CAREY
SKELETHON

SOUNDTRACK

HABITS & CONTRADICTIONS
S.0.U.L.: THE STYLISTICS
S.0.U.L: BILLY OCEAN
UNDISPUTED
GOLDENHEART

STONED IMMACULATE

980
943
942
917
906
890
884
869

866

863

838
794
778
770
725
720
696
693
660
638
633
620
618
609
607
601
600
600
592
569
543
542
533
522

510

504
502
486
475
470
470
468
438
420

420

411

403
395

392

390
388
383
374
368

362

356
352
351
343
334
333
332
328
324
324
323
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1,191 44,146
704 3,205
1,034 10,278
3,244 4,161
1,256 14,033
1,171 6,113
1,731 2,643
1,183 357,001
996 268,329
1,086 174,829
1,043 7,578
977 39,174
702 44,261
766 55,046
889 27,705
900 152,608
719 462,004
785 11,779
950 54,974
839 19,053
551 84,831
627 114,598
736 100,716
629 62,088
9,026 75,999
487 9,022
744 51,519
792 1,481
649 140,416
590 108,724
544 14,631
434 102,497
570 174,702
673 187,137
784 3,433
495 295,035
561 101,889
535 42,874
522 27,980
533 2,741
442 21,523
587 27,825
596 1,384
24 444
431 2,198
450 161,636
467 3,014
369 56,347
265 657
485 2,060
417 19,439
411 27,857
362 24,871
517 36,279
412 29,772
371 14,363
442 103,134
404 25,443
255 37,917
355 87,708
393 29,170
388 36,982
418 23,321
362 47,537
334 6,857
366 80,328
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59

47
17

69
23
67

33

27
33
60

44
68
24

17
17

42

72
41
75
22
13
42
68

41
59

N

28
20

25
48
54

63
11

17

16

47
42
19

23
54

74

-

69
19
62

SBSM
RCAI
INDI
ISL
INDI

INDI

INDI
TRLE
RAPA
INT
INT
SCRV
DEF
INT
SBSM
R-RR
RCA
R-RR
TDWG
EPIC
TIMW

SHA

ASMG
INDI
WWM
HBD
BMRK
INT
R-RR
OoDD
RAZ
WMST
DCON
TUCL
RCA
WAR
CAP
EOM
INDI
RBC
EOM
BRDY

RMY

CAP
VRGN
ALI
DEF
INDI
CAP
R-RR
DEF
CAP
INDI

EOM

EOM
INVQ
DDM

NMO

FLE
ATLG
coL
NTFI
INDI
R-RR
SMIF
RMY
RCA
FGRC

135
119
127
130
114

46
143
126

91
124
109
151

139
125
132
138
123
146
164

167

177
154
121

140
132
113
153
156
182
145

144
182
108
152

165
136

158

154
141

159
170
148
170
157
142
186

181
160

168

177
150
179
168

149
180
146
173

124
113
85

131
106

153

86
154
138
141
142
143
150

136
134
160
149
143
140
148

110

178
108
115
81

158
161
147
183
161
174
150

155
169
135
139
177
146
180
186

175

157
159
92

187
178
156
195
173
145

171

163
165
180

175
183
169
183

166
188

190

126
128
129
130
131

132

133
134
134
136
137
138
139
140
140
142
143
144
145
146
147

148

149
149
149
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
159
161
162
163
163
165
165
167
168

168

170
171
171
171
171
175
176
177
177
177

180

181
182
183

184

185
185
187
188
189
190
191
191
193
194

PEACHES & HERB
FRANKLIN*KIRK
CHAMILLIONAIRE
MARLEY*BOB & THE WAILERS
VARIOUS

STATIK SELEKTAH FEAT. JARED
EV

DON*ALPOKO
WEBBIE

Z-RO

THICKE*ROBIN

K-Cl & JOJO
STONE*JOSS

MUSIQ SOULCHILD
MINDLESS BEHAVIOR
FLACK*ROBERTA
JARULE

YO GOTTI
GAYE*MARVIN
AB-SOUL
JACKSON*MICHAEL
STONE*ANGIE

THE FLOACIST

RUN-DMC
WAX
CORTEZ*ZACARDI

FOREIGN EXCHANGE PRESENTS

BOYZ Il MEN
BANKS*AZEALIA
HAWTHORNE*MAYER
MELLOWHYPE
VARIOUS

KILLER MIKE
PUSHAT

LADY

TRAVIS PORTER
SEAL
JACKSON*FREDDIE
BOBBY V

IAMSU
CAPPADONNA
DWELE
LESLIE*RYAN

BROTHER ALI

ICE CUBE

CHIDDY BANG
DEE*JESSE
ROOTS

G-EAZY
BRYSON*PEABO
WINEHOUSE*AMY
L.L.COOL J
O'JAYS

VARIOUS ARTISTS

STYLES P

SWv
WATERHOUSE*NICK
PRICE*SEAN
ECCENRIC SOUL: THE DYNAMIC
LAB

ANITA BAKER

ESTELLE

DMX

GILL*JOHNNY

ERK THA JERK
GILL*JOHNNY

TECH NONE COLLABOS
P.O.S

T-PAIN

BROWN*DANNY
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8.0.U.L: PEACHES & HERB
ESSENTIAL KIRK FRANKLIN
ELEVATE

MARLEY (OST)

ULTIMATE 16: BEST OF R&B

BOOM BAP & BLUES

THE OL' SOUL EP
SAVAGE LIFE 3

ANGEL DUST

LOVE AFTER WAR
BALLADS (WM)

SOUL SESSIONS V2

ICON

ALL AROUND THE WORLD
S.0.U.L: ROBERTA FLACK
ICON

LIVE FROM THE KITCHEN
BALLADS

CONTROL SYSTEM
IMMORTAL

ANGIE STONE: RICH GIRL

THE FLOACIST
PRESENTS:FLOETRY

ESSENTIAL RUN-DMC
CONTINUE

THE INTRODUCTION

+FE MUSIC: THE REWORKS
TWENTY

1991 EP

HOW DO YOU DO

NUMBERS

THAT'S MY JAM

R.A.P. MUSIC

FEAR OF GOD 2:LET US PRAY
LADY

FROM DAY 1

SOUL 2

BALLADS

DUSK TILL DAWN

SUZY 6 SPEED

EYRTH WYND & FYRE
GREATER THAN ONE

LES IS MORE

MOURNING IN AMERICA &
DREAMING

10 GREAT SONGS
BREAKFAST

ON MY MIND/IN MY HEART
UNDUN

MUST BE NICE

BALLADS

AMY WINEHOUSE AT THE BBC
ICON

BALLADS

GREAT DOO-WOP CLASSICS
WORLD'S MOST HARDEST MC
PR

I MISSED US
TIME'S ALL GONE
MIC TYSON

ECCENRIC SOUL: THE DYNAMIC
LAB

ORIGINAL ALBUM SERIES (5 CD)
ALL OF ME

DMX - LIVE (CLEAN)

STILL WINNING

FREE ERK

JOHNNY GILL

WELCOME TO STRANGELAND
WE DON'T EVEN LIVE HERE
REVOLVER

XXX

323
318
307
306
299

296

293
283
283
276
266
263
258
257
257
252
251
249
247
243
242

241

237
237
237
231
226
225
224
223
214
213
212
212
209
208
207
207
206
206
205
200

200

198
190
190
190
190
184
181
179
179
179

174

173
171
170

168

167
167
166
162
160
159
158
158
155
150

-15

-17
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381 1,537
438 33,615
698 1,731
351 36,998
470 8,434
253 549
692 2,346
249 101,214
300 18,687
292 197,488
290 2,150
286 59,812
256 10,102

0 257
312 10,207
333 19,182
216 67,375
261 1,397
286 22,915
295 197,613
265 19,598
449 8,067
181 3,773
456 5,646
431 36,015
727 958
226 90,671
213 26,143
273 98,003
176 17,281
213 13,161
187 29,604
256 44,325

0 212
238 45,903
193 108,858
317 951
297 16,498
182 1,239
276 510
179 29,712
174 14,119
184 24,696
229 25,379
217 77,556
591 781
173 139,901
181 5,553
236 653
157 11,857
188 12,665
278 712
145 4,138
191 9,560
212 58,076
206 15,095
179 17,079

0 168
184 5,563
176 72,895
193 10,848
176 92,244

0 160
203 1,166
171 82,102
107 17,093
169 130,382
123 7,987
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22

52
15

20

EOM
WYTM
R-RR
MBRE

NAXO
INT

187
185
163
191

187

164 195
194 196
197
198
199
167 200

GREEN*VIVIAN
LIL WYTE
ROSS*DIANA
WALL*PAUL

NDEGEOCELLO*MESHELL

CURTIS MAYFIELD AND
TOTAL SALES

GREEN ROOM XX:XX
STILL DOUBTED?

ICON

NO SLEEP TIL HOUSTON

POUR UN AME SOUVERAINE: A
TRIB

BALLADS (WM)

148
147
145
144

143

140
314,501

Page 21 of 36

209 11,041
159 11,516
144 18,302
139 4,177
129 10,653
198 925
377,218 26,626,280
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|CHART: Current R&B Albums Core Stores

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG
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On
17
21
6
13
8
16
17
24
5
5
31
15
48
2
1
13
22
17
1
35
14
29
20
70
3
50
36
33
8
38
65
21
5
66
31
89
26
17
69
45
40
22
19
7
69
35
14
40
71
24
7
37
2
71
22
40
6
28
52
35
18
53
25
6
1
77
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Weeks

Label
DEF
INT
RCA
ATLG
RCA
RCA
GEFN
RCA
IMQl
EOM
DEF
ATLG
EPIC
EOM
EPIC
INT
MACK
R-RR
SIC
DEF
GEFN
ATLG
WAR
R-CM
DEF
R-CM
RCA
DEF
UME
RCA
DEF
RCA
WDQP
RCA
RCA
COL
DEF
RCA
INT
COL
CAP
INT
MOT
BNTE
DEF
DEF
DEF
RCA
VLTN
EOM
BNTE
WAR
SMIF
WAR
COL
JDNX
TIMW
PLWQ
UNRF
RCA
HTGQ
EPIC
ATLG
COL
INT
INT

2w

1
7
2
3
4
5
6
8

1
9
10
15
13

14
30
16

20
17
23
18
26
12
29
36
25
22
19
34
24
33
37
35
21
48
31
32
39
47
44
27
84
40
52
45
43
41
49
67
58

45
52
50
59
55
51
68
64
69
56
54

62

LW

[N
S oT®pONRONWO =

N
[}

18
24
17

12
15
21
16
26
22
28
34
23
19
20
35
36
47
37
31
27
40
29
29
32
39
42
33
72
41
53
45
49
38
58
80
57
43
50
45
64
63
47
51
65
69
74
55
53

60

TW
Rank Rank Rank

Artist
RIHANNA
LAMAR*KENDRICK
WILSON*CHARLIE
T.I.
AS$AP ROCKY
KEYS*ALICIA
COLE*KEYSHIA
MIGUEL
AVANT
BUDDEN*JOE
2 CHAINZ
WIZ KHALIFA
FUTURE
BILAL
CANTY*MARCUS
CHIEF KEEF

MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS

THE WEEKND
RAEKWON
OCEAN*FRANK
GAME
SONGZ*TREY
MEEK MILL
DRAKE
JAMES*TRINIDAD
MINAJ*NICKI
BROWN*CHRIS
ROSS*RICK
MARIE*TEENA
KELLY*R.
YOUNG JEEZY
BRANDY
DOWNING*WILL
HAMILTON*ANTHONY
VARNER*ELLE
BEYONCE
VARIOUS
HOUSTON*WHITNEY
BLIGE*MARY J.
MARY MARY
SANDE*EMELI
MGK

NE-YO
JAMES*JOSE
RIHANNA

NAS

BIG BOI

USHER

TYRESE
EVANS*FAITH
NEVILLE*AARON

MAYBACH MUSIC GROUP PRESENTS:

CALHOUN*KUTT
WALE

DESTINY'S CHILD
BENET*ERIC
OSBORNE*JEFFREY
TAMIA
FIONA*MELANIE

JOE

E-40 AND TOO SHORT
VANDROSS*LUTHER
FIASCO*LUPE
DESTINY'S CHILD
MINDLESS BEHAVIOR
MINDLESS BEHAVIOR

Title
UNAPOLOGETIC
GOOD KID M.A.AD CITY
LOVE, CHARLIE
TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE HEAD
LONG.LIVE.A$SAP
GIRL ON FIRE
WOMAN TO WOMAN
KALEIDOSCOPE DREAM
FACE THE MUSIC
NO LOVE LOST
BASED ON A T.R.U STORY
O.N.LF.C.
PLUTO
LOVE SURREAL
THIS...IS MARCUS CANTY
FINALLY RICH
THE HEIST
TRILOGY
TONIGHT SHOW
CHANNEL ORANGE
JESUS PIECE
CHAPTER V
DREAMS & NIGHTMARES
TAKE CARE
DON'T BE S.A.F.E.
PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN RELOADED
FORTUNE
GOD FORGIVES | DON'T
BEAUTIFUL
WRITE ME BACK
TM 103: HUSTLERZ AMBITION
TWO ELEVEN
SILVER
BACK TO LOVE
PERFECTLY IMPERFECT
4
GOOD MUSIC CRUEL SUMMER
| WILL ALWAYS LOVE YOU: THE BE
MY LIFE Il..THE JOURNEY CONTI
GO GETIT
OUR VERSION OF EVENTS
LACE UP
R.E.D
NO BEGINNING NO END
TALK THAT TALK
LIFE IS GOOD

VICIOUS LIES & DANGEROUS RUMOR

LOOKING 4 MYSELF

OPEN INVITATION

R&B DIVA

MY TRUE STORY

MMG PRESENTS: SELF MADE, V.2
BLACK GOLD

AMBITION

PLAYLIST: THE VERY BEST OF DES
ONE

TIME FOR LOVE

BEAUTIFUL SURPRISE

MF LIFE

S.0.U.L: JOE

HISTORY: FUNCTION MUSIC
S.O.U.L.

FOOD & LIQUOR II: THE GREAT AM
LOVE SONGS

ALL AROUND THE WORLD

#1 GIRL

T™W

Sales

2,912
1,897
1,677
1,449
1,146
912
900
827
665
639
632
621
602
513
512
509
494
462
458
427
415
381
350
325
324
301
285
285
271
266
262
254
246
233
230
220
217
209
198
187
182
169
167
142
139
138
134
131
130
129
124
122
114
102
100
100
97
96
93
90
90
88
81
79
78
78

% LW
CH Sales
8 2,684
34 1,411
3 1,623
-15 1,713
-5 1,206
-43 1,587
-19 1,107
-11 929
-1 674
-32 935
-26 858
-15 733
-32 890
43 359
0
-5 538
31 378
-15 544
0
-48 814
-34 629
-13 439
-42 602
-7 348
-22 414
16 260
30 219
-27 393
-47 514
-40 440
24 211
22 209
76 140
13 206
-3 238
-31 320
23 177
-19 259
-24 259
-18 227
-1 183
2 165
-24 220
106 69
-16 166
12 123
-11 150
-4 136
-29 184
16 111
118 57
9 112
-27 156
-22 130
-33 150
19 84
11 87
-31 140
-28 129
11 81
23 73
29 68
-31 118
-36 123
0
-14 91
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5 SMIF
12 DEF
1 IODA
18  HTGQ
6 CcoL
29 R-CM
12 R-RR
49 RCA
23 EOM
28 INT
42 WWM
45 ATLG
26  SERT
56 R-CM
2 CAO
32 RCA
45 DEF
45 DEF
26 SHA
16  SMIF
46  CAP
35 COL
45 ATLG
41 DEF
44  DEF
52 ODD
69 INT
52 BNTE
1 XLXR
71 SBSM
70 RTUM
61 RCA
5 FTPM
4 INGV
61 R-RR
20 BRDY
44  ORCH
40 WAR
16 EOM
21 EOM
67 TRLE
39  WAR
2 EOM
2 RBC
54 ATLG
19 SHA
48 EPIC
29 EOM
50 SBSM
59  RCAI
63  RCAI
17 EOM
33 EPIC
75  NTFI
37 SBSM
19 ASMG
6 VRS
12 ATO
66 R-RR
25 FLE
17  SHA
9 WFSB
2 RBC
19 DDM
24 R-RR
17  ORCH
10 DGWR
7 obwz
24 TIMW
65 ATLG
2 IODA
19  HOOA

42
72

38
80
65
71
57
72
28
61
86
93
74

77
7
66
79
97
91

100
80
84
100
91

111
124

97
131
88
76
141
88
120
100
158
80
103
155
90

94
106
63
114
124
74
120
137
137
134
149
115
115
104
124
145
122

158
94
124
109
60
137
124

44
70

65
89
68
60
56
59
77
52
92
75
85
83
98
76
65
71
88
98
86
94
112
131
102
108
104

80
112
98
119

94
131
123
105

94

62
138

92
179
107
123
149

72
131
114

84
110
108
119
154
114
135
138

91
128
125

82

86
171
138
159

119
129
131
149
164

67
68
68
70
71

72
73
74
75
75
77
78
79
80
81

82
82
82
85
86
86
88
89
90
90
90
93
93
93
96
97
98
99
99
99
102
103
103
103
103
103
108
108
108
111
112
112
114
115
115
115
115
119
119
121
121
123
124
124
124
127
127
127
130
130
130
130
134
134
136
136
136

BROTHA LYNCH HUNG
DREAM

J. STALIN

E-40 AND TOO SHORT
NAS

DJ KHALED

DALEY

MONICA

DJ DRAMA
SLAUGHTERHOUSE
CORTEZ*ZACARDI
TANK

DMX

TYGA
BOLTON*MICHAEL
SPARKLE

MUSIQ SOULCHILD
DMX

MINT CONDITION
TECH NONE-THE EP SER
ICE CUBE

DMX

B.O.B

BIG K.R.LT.
L.L.COOLJ

ODD FUTURE
YELAWOLF
GLASPER*ROBERT
WOMACK*BOBBY
THE STYLISTICS
MILLER*MAC

YO GOTTI
GREEN*AL
MICHAEL*JOHN
JARULE
LESLIE*RYAN
PITBULL
CURRENS$Y
WU-BLOCK

BOBBY V

WEBBIE

WAKA FLOCKA FLAME
ROBERSON*ERIC
J. PERIOD & KANYE WEST
ESTELLE
STREETWIZE
THINK LIKE A MAN
DWELE
GAYE*MARVIN
FRANKLIN*KIRK
FRANKLIN*KIRK
STYLES P
LOPEZ*JENNIFER
GILL*JOHNNY
FLACK*ROBERTA
RUN-DMC

DEAD PREZ
STONE*ALLEN
WINEHOUSE*AMY
ANITA BAKER

THE FLOACIST
ROYCE*ROSE
CAPPADONNA
PRICE*SEAN
RICHIE*LIONEL
BARKER*TRAVIS
TOO SHORT
RICHARD*DAWN
STONE*ANGIE
SNOOP DOGG & WIZ KHALIFA
ILL BILL

PROJECT PAT

file://D:\Users\TaraCurtis\Desktop\CHARTS.HTM

MANNIBALECTOR

TERIUS NASH 1977

RETURN OF THE BODY SNATCHERS
HISTORY: MOB MUSIC

PLAYLIST: THE VERY BEST OF NAS
KISS THE RING

ALONE TOGETHER - EP

NEW LIFE

QUALITY STREET MUSIC
WELCOME TO: OUR HOUSE

THE INTRODUCTION

THIS IS HOW | FEEL
UNDISPUTED

CARELESS WORLD

AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH:
SOUNDTRACK

ICON

ICON

MUSIC AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
E.B.AH. & BOILING P

10 GREAT SONGS

DMX - LIVE (CLEAN)

STRANGE CLOUDS

LIVE FROM THE UNDERGROUND
ICON

OF TAPE V2

RADIOACTIVE

BLACK RADIO

BRAVEST MAN IN THE UNIVERSE
8.0.U.L.: THE STYLISTICS

BLUE SLIDE PARK

LIVE FROM THE KITCHEN

LOVE SONGS COLLECTION
JOHN MICHAEL - EP

ICON

LES IS MORE

ORIGINAL HITS

STONED IMMACULATE
WU-BLOCK

DUSK TILL DAWN

SAVAGE LIFE 3

TRIPLE F LIFE: FANS, FRIENDS &
MR. NICE GUY

G.0.0.D. MUSIC (REMIXED & UNRE
ALL OF ME

FEELIN' SEXY

SOUNDTRACK

GREATER THAN ONE

S.0.U.L: MARVIN GAYE VOL. 2
ESSENTIAL KIRK FRANKLIN
SETLIST: THE VERY BEST OF KIRK
WORLD'S MOST HARDEST MC PR
DANCE AGAIN...THE HITS

STILL WINNING

S.0.U.L: ROBERTA FLACK
ESSENTIAL RUN-DMC
INFORMATION AGE

ALLEN STONE

LIONESS: HIDDEN TREASURES
ORIGINAL ALBUM SERIES (5 CD)
THE FLOACIST PRESENTS:FLOETRY
FLASHBACK WITH ROSE ROYCE
EYRTH WYND & FYRE

MIC TYSON

ICON

PSYCHO WHITE (EP)

NO TRESPASSING
GOLDENHEART

ANGIE STONE: RICH GIRL

MAC & DEVIN GO TO HIGH SCHOOL
THE GRIMY AWARDS

BELLY ON FULL 2

76
75
75
74
73
72
69
68
67
67
66
62
60
58
57
55
55
55
52
49
49
45
44
42
42
42
41
41
41
40
39
38
37
37
37
36
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
31
31
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
25
25
25
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
21
21
20
20
20
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-51 155
6 71
15 65
9 81
55 47
-9 79
24 91
-42 117
27 92
8 62
-47 124
41 44
-8 65
14 51
8 53
34 41
14 64
32 81
26 70
0 49
20 41
-10 50
2 43
31 32
68 25
8 39
21 34
8 38
356 9
-30 57
22 32
7 41
23 30
999 3
14 43
44 25
21 29
-3 36
-19 43
60 88
52 23
23 44
162 13
-3 35
14 29
63 19
-55 69
20 25
¥ 31
-44 52
12 33
-15 34
7 30
56 18
13 31
13 24
13 23
-44 45
7 27
-1 28
-56 54
200 8
52 50
64 14
0 23
44 16
188 8
-30 30
-19 26
20 25
5 19
33 15
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67 INT 94 129 136 THICKE*ROBIN LOVE AFTER WAR 20 -23 26
51 ATLG 131 156 140 DIGGY UNEXPECTED ARRIVAL 19 12 17
6 ATLG 166 164 140 TREY SONGZ INEVITABLE 19 27 15
10 IODA 83 114 140 JACKA,BERNER BORDER WARS 19 -39 31
20 SLTP 87 102 140 VARIOUS ARTISTS MAN WITH THE IRON FISTS (C 19 -51 39
20 ODD 166 186 140 MELLOWHYPE NUMBERS 19 58 12
16 R-RR 154 145 WINEHOUSE*AMY AMY WINEHOUSE AT THE BBC 18 0 18
12 R-RR 188 159 145 GAYE*MARVIN 5 CLASSIC ALBUMS 18 13 16
59 INT 134 114 145 BLACKSTREET ICON 18 -42 31
2 LEXR 196 148 JJ DOOM KEYS TO THE KUFFS 17 55 11
2 WAR 141 148 GUCCI MANE & V-NASTY BAYTL 17 89 9
65 DCON 124 119 148 PUSHAT FEAR OF GOD 2:LET US PRAY 17 -43 30
1 BCQR 148 BLOOD RAW RAW-REDEMPTION 17 113 8
3 SHA 196 148 K'JON MOVING ON 17 55 1
47 ISL 145 110 148 MARLEY*BOB & THE WAILERS MARLEY (OST) 17 -48 33
57 ISL 106 125 148 DRU HILL ICON 17 -39 28
20 BUNG 131 156 148 BAR-KAYS GROWN FOLKS 17 0 17
2 FAN 97 156  JAMES HUNTER SIX MINUTE BY MINUTE 16 -62 42
35 WYTM 155 143 156 LIL WYTE STILL DOUBTED? 16 -27 22
3 BNTE 151 171 158 GLASPER*ROBERT BLACK RADIO RECOVERED: THE REM 15 7 14
20 SCTO 145 159 158 DJ PAUL PERSON OF INTEREST 15 -6 16
4 OSTP 179 158 YOUNG JEEZY TRIPLE BEAM DREAMS 15 15 13
2 SHA 158 MAYSA MOTIONS OF LOVE 15 114 7
3 HSKK 196 158 HAYSTAK & JELLY ROLL STRICTLY BUSINESS 15 36 11
44 COL 97 135 163 CAREY*MARIAH ESSENTIAL MARIAH CAREY 14 -42 24
15 RCA 115 125 164 OCEAN*BILLY S.0.U.L: BILLY OCEAN 13 -54 28
2 IFMR 145 164 PRODIGY OF MOBB H.N.I.C. 3 13 -38 21
17 EOM 155 149 164 DAVID*ANTHONY LOVE OUT LOUD 13 -32 19
24 OSTP 151 196 164 MEEK MILLS DREAMCHASERS 2 13 18 11
1 ORCH 164 DEMIGODZz KILLMATIC 13 0
11 MBRE 166 146 164 WALL*PAUL NO SLEEP TIL HOUSTON 13 -35 20
36 RAZ 194 146 170 VARIOUS THAT'S MY JAM 12 -40 20
30 SCRV 170 STONE*JOSS SOUL SESSIONS V2 12 100 6
68 GLSN 109 156 170 CHILDISH GAMBINO CAMP 12 -29 17
1 SMIF 170 TECH N9NE COLLABOS WELCOME TO STRANGELAND 12 7 7
10 R-RR 170 WINEHOUSE*AMY ALBUM COLLECTION 12 100 6
4 EOM 179 179 170 8BALL LIFE'S QUEST 12 -8 13
22 WFSB 188 196 170 MAYFIELD*CURTIS ORIGINAL ALBUM SERIES 12 9 11
6 MBRG 179 164 170 JOE GOOD THE BAD THE SEXY 12 -20 15
4 HT2 179 170 E-40 V1-BLOCK BROCHURE: WELCOME TO 12 -8 13
53 R-RR 164 171 170 ROSS*DIANA ICON 12 -14 14
36 RCA 166 180 TRAVIS PORTER FROM DAY 1 11 83 6
59 RCAI 124 138 180 MCCLURKIN*DONNIE SETLIST: THE VERY BEST OF DONN 11 -52 23
59 WAR 158 180 COMMON DREAMER THE BELIEVER 11 22 9
19 XZH 164 179 180 XZIBIT NAPALM 11 -15 13
13 IHI 173 186 180 JET LIFE JET WORLD ORDER 2 11 -8 12
17 INDI 115 159 180 VARIOUS ULTIMATE 16: BEST OF R&B 11 -31 16
1 EPIC 180 JACKSON*MICHAEL IMMORTAL 11 175 4
1 EPIC 180 ISLEY BROTHERS*THE S.O.U.L. 11 120 5
23 RMY 141 186 180 BROTHER ALI MOURNING IN AMERICA & DREAMING 11 -8 12
1 NAXO 189 NDEGEOCELLO*MESHELL POUR UN AME SOUVERAINE: A TRIB 10 0
2 STA 164 189 HATHAWAY*LALAH WHERE IT ALL BEGINS 10 -33 15
5 EOM 134 143 189 SWEAT*KEITH TIL THE MORNING 10 -55 22
47 EOM 106 105 189 SWv | MISSED US 10 =72 36
4 EOM 179 171 189 DJ DRAMA THIRD POWER 10 -29 14
22 EOM 141 79 189 GREEN*VIVIAN GREEN ROOM XX:XX 10 -83 58
5 HT2 158 149 189 E-40 V2-BLOCK BROCHURE: WELCOME TO 10 -47 19
TOTAL SALES 30,430 32,740
Copyright © 2013 Nielsen SoundScan, a division of Nielsen Entertainment, LLC. All rights reserved.
file://D:\Users\TaraCurtis\Desktop\CHARTS.HTM 3/13/2013




|CHART: Current RAP Albums Overall

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG
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Weeks
On
22
21
9

12

31
16
1
14
48
12
5
70
14
36
19
50
22
12
33
27

54

1
26
1
71
65

32

69
49
48

3

55
35
45
2
71

13

5
4

37

24

23
36

45

51
29
2
29
6
39
16
41
26
69
29
48

3

44
17
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Label
MACK
INT
RCA

ATLG

DEF
SBME
INDI
ATLG
EPIC
INT
EOM
R-CM
GEFN
ATLG
WAR
R-CM
INT
DEF
DEF
RECH

WTM

SiC
DEF
ORCH
RTUM
DEF

AVJZ

GLSN
AJE
HOAL

SLHS

R-CM
DEF

ATLG
SMIF
WAR

DEF

SMIF
101D

WAR

ATLG

EOM
MCHT

MCHT

OoDD
R-CM
IODA
INT
XIST
AJE
SMIF
DEF
EMIL
INT
PINA
RCHz

IODA

ORCH
ORCH

2w LW TW
Rank Rank Rank

1 1 1

2
3
4
5
7

No a AN

10 10 9

12 12 12
11 14 13
14 3 14
16 15 15
15 16 16
18 18 17
13 17 18
17 19 19

19 20 20
22 22 21
22
21 21 23
24

32 25 25
26 23 26

25 24 27

39 41 28
37 32 29
23 27 30

28 30 31

30 26 32
34 36 33
29 35 34

13 35
35 33 36

36 38 37

24 28 38
31 31 39

38 39 40

33 34 41

42 44 42
44 46 43

45 49 44

47 50 45
46 45 46

42 47
40 53 48
43 51 49
57 52 50
61 57 51
69 70 52
52 59 53
55 55 54
60 63 55
53 58 56

20 43 57

63 60 58
51 61 59

Artist

MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS

LAMAR*KENDRICK
A$AP ROCKY

Tl

2 CHAINZ
PITBULL
W.LAK.

WIZ KHALIFA
FUTURE
CHIEF KEEF
BUDDEN*JOE
DRAKE
GAME

FLO RIDA
MEEK MILL
MINAJ*NICKI
MGK
JAMES*TRINIDAD
ROSS*RICK
LECRAE

VARIOUS

RAEKWON
VARIOUS
DEMIGODZ
MILLER*MAC
YOUNG JEEZY

FORD*COLT

CHILDISH GAMBINO
LACS
ALLEN*HOODIE

EVIL PIMP

TYGA

NAS

B.O.B
CALHOUN*KUTT
WALE

BIG BOI

BROTHA LYNCH HUNG
GUCCI MANE

MAYBACH MUSIC GROUP
PRESENTS:

FIASCO*LUPE

DJ DRAMA
WISIN & YANDEL

OMAR*DON

ODD FUTURE

DJ KHALED

ILL BILL
SLAUGHTERHOUSE
DA'T.R.U.T.H.

MUD DIGGER

TECH NONE-THE EP SER
BIG K.R.L.T.

DADDY YANKEE
YELAWOLF

LA FORMULA

TRIP LEE

INSPECTAH DECK/7L &
ESOTERIC

PITBULL
BARKER*TRAVIS

Title
THE HEIST
GOOD KID M.A.AD CITY
LONG.LIVE.A$SAP
TROUBLE MAN: HEAVY IS THE
HEAD
BASED ON A T.R.U STORY
GLOBAL WARMING
W.LAK.
O.N.ILF.C.
PLUTO
FINALLY RICH
NO LOVE LOST
TAKE CARE
JESUS PIECE
WILD ONES
DREAMS & NIGHTMARES
PINK FRIDAY...ROMAN RELOADED
LACE UP
DON'T BE S.A.F.E.
GOD FORGIVES | DON'T
GRAVITY

PROJECT X: ORIGINAL MOTION
PIC

TONIGHT SHOW

GOOD MUSIC CRUEL SUMMER
KILLMATIC

BLUE SLIDE PARK

TM 103: HUSTLERZ AMBITION
DECLARATION OF
INDEPENDENCE

CAMP

190 PROOF

ALL AMERICAN

DRUNK:CONFESSIONS OF A
ALCOHOL

CARELESS WORLD

LIFE IS GOOD

STRANGE CLOUDS

BLACK GOLD

AMBITION

VICIOUS LIES & DANGEROUS
RUMOR

MANNIBALECTOR

TRAP GOD 2

MMG PRESENTS: SELF MADE, V.2

FOOD & LIQUOR II: THE GREAT
AM

QUALITY STREET MUSIC
LIDERES

DON OMAR PRESENTS MTO2:
NEW GE

OF TAPE V2

KISS THE RING

THE GRIMY AWARDS
WELCOME TO: OUR HOUSE
LOVE HOPE WAR

MUD DIGGER 3

E.B.AH. & BOILING P

LIVE FROM THE UNDERGROUND
PRESTIGE

RADIOACTIVE

LA FORMULA

GOOD LIFE

CZARFACE

ORIGINAL HITS
PSYCHO WHITE (EP)

™™
Sales
29,343
17,103
11,451

8,876

6,870
6,290
5,675
5,432
5,092
4,327
3,935
3,915
3,896
2,946
2,908
2,800
2,556
2,513
2,350
2,222

2,026

1,980
1,972
1,809
1,683
1,388

1,186

1,165
1,152
1,117

1,080

1,056
1,054
1,051
1,037

992

983

906
890

866

863

770
706

648

620
618
600
569
555
554
543
542
539
533
520
514

510

486
475

%
CH
-29
10
-10

-17

2
-9

-16
-11
-10

20
999

999
20

-16

LW RTD

Sales Sales
41,604 449,787
15,566 778,354
12,701 283,719
10,641 420,131
7,020 564,328
6,904 228,717
0 5,675
6,642 342,069
5,001 291,428
4,872 143,565
5,465 56,712
4,447 1,983,656
4,222 209,464
13,497 258,852
3,310 334,400
3,128 825,566
2,848 156,208
2,977 16,875
2,644 522,239
2,456 202,479
1,682 240,366
86 2,066
2,018 440,271
6 1,815
1,408 382,241
1,465 684,700
1,417 150,517
942 219,986
1,168 64,054
1,296 72,184
1,188 27,219
1,299 339,440
1,056 358,999
1,070 272,145
4,261 5,304
1,116 475,100
1,037 69,201
1,256 14,033
1,171 6,113
996 268,329
1,086 174,829
766 55,046
731 64,987
686 71,379
627 114,598
736 100,716
792 1,481
590 108,724
622 9,036
606 42,916
544 14,631
434 102,497
536 32,735
570 174,702
491 28,662
543 79,965
784 3,433
535 42,874
522 27,980
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18 HTGQ 64 67 60 E-40 AND TOO SHORT HISTORY: FUNCTION MUSIC 470 6 442 21,523
45 DEF 50 54 61 DMX ICON 468 20 587 27,825
15 ISL 56 64 62 TIMEFLIES ONE NIGHT EP 439 -8 477 36,757
30 PSO 58 29 63 INSANE CLOWN POSSE MIGHTY DEATH POP 420 -85 1,212 85,933
5 COL 68 71 63 NAS E'AASYL'ST: THE VERY BEST OF 420 -3 431 2,198
65 ATLG 66 66 65 SNOOP DOGG & WIZ KHALIFA '\S"ég(f‘O[EEV'N GO TOHIGH 41 9 450 161,636
39 DBV 70 56 66 LETIT SHINE SOUNDTRACK 406 -27 558 138,887
39 INDI 75 76 67 KIDINK UP & AWAY 395 7 369 56,347

RETURN OF THE BODY
1 IODA 68 J.STALIN SNATCHERS 392 48 265 657
50 DWNT 73 74 69 DIE ANTWOORD TENSION 300 -2 397 44,179
18 HTGQ 54 72 70 E-40 AND TOO SHORT HISTORY: MOB MUSIC 388 -7 417 19,439
20 PSO 65 37 71 TWIZTID ABOMINATIONZ 387 63 1,052 35,657
15  EOM 72 78 72 WU-BLOCK WU-BLOCK 374 3 362 24,871
20 SLTP 48 62 73 VARIOUS ARTISTS MAN WITH THE IRON FISTS (C 368 -29 517 36,279
39 WAR 67 67 74 WAKAFLOCKA FLAME TRIPLE F LIFE: FANS, FRIENDS & 352 -20 442 103,134
35  RMY 71 92 75 AESOPROCK SKELETHON 343 35 255 37,917
11 INDI 81 75 76 SCHOOLBOY Q HABITS & CONTRADICTIONS 333 -15 393 29,170
26 SERT 74 78 77 DMX UNDISPUTED 324 -10 362 47,537
40 WAR 84 77 78 CURREN$Y STONED IMMACULATE 323 12 366 80,328
34 RCHZ 78 81 79 KB WEIGHT & GLORY 315 7 338 31,436
3 INDI 80 47 80 CHAMILLIONAIRE ELEVATE 307 -56 698 1,731
3 INDI 27 48 81 DON*ALPOKO THE OL' SOUL EP 203 -58 692 2,346
7 TRLE 90 94 8 WEBBIE SAVAGE LIFE 3 283 14 249 101,214
23 RAPA 78 8 82 ZRO ANGEL DUST 283 6 300 18,687
2 INDI 69 84 SCOTT & BRENDO AND AWAY WE GO 2719 37 440 877
2 INDI 98 84 JAKE MILLER SPOTLIGHT 2719 27 220 3,220
19 CAJZ 87 87 86 JONES*CANTON KINGDOM BUSINESS 4 262 -11 296 8,143
6 RRR 77 83 8 JARULE ICON 252 24 333 19,182
8 RCA 82 88 YO GOTTI LIVE FROM THE KITCHEN 251 16 216 67,375
8 LNLR 89 90 89 SHO BARAKA TALENTED 10TH 249 7 269 6,963
11 TDWG 76 88 90 AB-SOUL CONTROL SYSTEM 247 14 286 22,915
1 ASMG 91 RUN-DMC ESSENTIAL RUN-DMC 237 31 181 3,773
8  INDI 99 65 91 WAX CONTINUE 237 -48 456 5,646
38 INT 82 93 BANKS*AZEALIA 1991 EP 225 6 213 26,143
8 ODD 98 94 MELLOWHYPE NUMBERS 223 27 176 17,281
10 RECH 98 95 LECRAE CHURCH CLOTHES 222 1 220 17,748
1 WMST 96  KILLER MIKE R.A.P. MUSIC 213 14 187 29,604
14 ULR 94 93 96 LATIN PARTY ALBUM LATIN PARTY ALBUM 213 -15 251 5,246
8 DCON 92  9f 98 PUSHAT FEAR OF GOD 2:LET US PRAY 212 17 256 44,325
1 AER 98 AER THE BRIGHT SIDE 212 33 159 13,355
8 RCA 91 96 100 TRAVIS PORTER FROM DAY 1 209 12 238 45,903
TOTAL SALES 179,964 210,112 14,902,885
Copyright © 2013 Nielsen SoundScan, a division of Nielsen Entertainment, LLC. All rights reserved.
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|CHART: Current Hard Music Albums

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013 Display: % CHG
Weeks 2w Lw ™ ™ % Lw RTD
On Label Rank Rank Rank Artist Title Sales CH Sales Sales
2 LEGC 47 1 HENDRIX*JIMI PEOPLE HELL & ANGELS 72,307 999 726 73,033
1 NUB 2  SOILWORK LIVING INFINITE 7,756 999 98 7,854
5 PRVT 3 3 3 RED RELEASE THE PANIC 6,087 -18 7,430 79,088
4 RCA 2 2 4 BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE TEMPER TEMPER 6,035 -27 8,265 72,587
3 CEME 1 4 5 BUCKCHERRY CONFESSIONS 3,424 -48 6,566 28,544
17  ATLG 4 1 6 LED ZEPPELIN CELEBRATION DAY 3,418 -80 16,687 391,284
121 R-RR 12 8 7 VOLBEAT BEYOND HELL/ABOVE HEAVEN 3,044 2 2,996 211,007
9 R-LV 6 6 8 BLACK VEIL BRIDES WRETCHED AND DIVINE 2,996 -10 3,334 81,753
48 ATLG 8 10 9 HALESTORM STRANGE CASE OF 2,967 0 2,960 195,221
30 CEME 15 14 10 IN THIS MOMENT BLOOD 2,752 2 2,702 133,167
9 OCAM 7 7 11 HOLLYWOOD UNDEAD NOTES FROM THE UNDERGROUND 2,718 -12 3,102 95,511
23 RCA 13 12 12 THREE DAYS GRACE TRANSIT OF VENUS 2,662 -3 2,758 173,142

HOUSE OF GOLD & BONES PART

20 ROAD 14 13 13 STONE SOUR 2,605 -4 2,717 117,795

ONE
177 WAR 11 11 14 DEFTONES KOI NO YOKAN 2563 9 2824 154,941
74 PPKQ 18 16 15 FIVE FINGER DEATHPUNCH  AMERICAN CAPITALIST 2462 2 2518 528388
51 ATLG 10 18 16 SHINEDOWN AMARYLLIS 2439 2 2481 376,886
37 WAR 16 15 17 LINKIN PARK LIVING THINGS 2435 3 2522 596,475
5 HHI 5 9 18 COHEED & CAMBRIA AFTERMAN: DECENSION 2306 -23 2976 57,442
18 RRR 20 19 19 SOUNDGARDEN KING ANIMAL 2268 3 2198 189,389
16 RRR 17 17 20 3 DOORS DOWN GREATEST HITS 2233 <11 2509 64,029
40 WTM 21 21 21 ROCK OF AGES SOUNDTRACK 1649 10 1833 289,862
1 EDDR 22 KROKUS DIRTY DYNAMITE 1,627 999 129 1,756
34 FEAR 26 25 23 PIERCE THE VEIL COLLIDE WITH THE SKY 1513 14 1327 105481
18 RAZO 25 22 24 ALL THAT REMAINS WAR YOU CANNOT WIN 1463 4 1517 71754
2 EOM 5 25 WITHIN THE RUINS ELITE 1438 62 3,750 5,414
37 RIS 23 23 26 SLEEPING WITH SIRENS IF YOU WERE A MOVIE, THISWOUL 1,421 -3 1467 82,118
6 RAZO 19 20 27 HATEBREED DIVINITY OF PURPOSE 1347 28 1870 31528
16 COL 27 24 28 ACIDC LIVE AT RIVER PLATE 1249 10 1381 64,073
75 WNDU 57 50 29 EVANESCENCE EVANESCENCE 1183 67 710 452,818
68 ROAD 33 33 30 NICKELBACK HERE AND NOW 1159 2 1135 943544
23 117R 30 29 31 PAPAROACH CONNECTION 1149 10 1271 70672
47 NWDY 32 30 32 THOUSAND FOOT KRUTCH END IS WHERE WE BEGIN 1073 -9 1,178 104,501
40 ROAD 29 26 33 RUSH CLOCKWORK ANGELS 1037 21 1309 280,246
24 MBL 35 34 34 ASILAYDYING AWAKENED 1026 -8 1,110 80,565
33 ROAD 39 39 35 SLIPKNOT ANTENNAS TO HELL 991 3 960 80,743
14 RRR 37 36 36 HINDER WELCOME TO THE FREAKSHOW 971 -9 1,072 41,031
22 HHI 28 35 37 COHEED & CAMBRIA AFTERMAN: ASCENSION 920 -16 1,098 97,887
19 OCAM 36 37 38 FLYLEAF NEW HORIZONS 911 14 1057 74613
1 RVLN 39 RIVAL MOB MOB JUSTICE 888 197 299 1,189
42 DHI 42 42 40 g'ﬁ_'s"' FEAT. MYLES KENNEDY  ApocALYPTIC LOVE 872 7 815 140,039
3 NUB 9 28 41 SUFFOCATION PINNACLE OF BEDLAM 823 35 1274 5,441
17 RIS 55 44 42 ISSUES BLACK DIAMONDS - EP 798 3 775 23,496
21 WMST 47 40 43 METALOCALYPSE: DETHKLOK DETHALBUM Il 793 -8 858 63,569
5  HPL 24 32 44 SILVERSTEIN THIS IS HOW THE WIND SHIFTS 786 31 1,145 14,911
2 PRWV 83 45 TADDY PORTER STAY GOLDEN 768 76 436 1,205
44 CEME 50 48 46 OTHERWISE TRUE LOVE NEVER DIES 761 5 725 35391
7 FOF 31 38 47 TRAPT REBORN 731 25 979 17,964
37 RIS 51 45 48 MEMPHIS MAY FIRE CHALLENGER 704 -9 773 59,389

MUSIC FROM ANOTHER
19 COL 43 43 49 AEROSMITH ANy 696  -14 806 185,454
11 WNDU 74 69 50 YOUNG GUNS BONES 694 29 537 10,060
16 RIS 44 46 50 CROWN THE EMPIRE FALLOUT 694 5 734 23192

METAL GEAR RISING
3 SEMW 40 54 52 JAMIE CHRISTOPHERSON A 689 4 660 2,264
26 RAM 53 52 53 ZZTOP LA FUTURA 670 4 697 104,410
70 WAR 47 53 54 DISTURBED LOST CHILDREN 648 -3 668 195,154
1 SEFM 55 ROTTING CHRIST m_'TA TON DAIMONA EAYTOY (DO 621 999 2 624
2 PEC 31 56 DARKTHRONE UNDERGROUND RESISTANCE 620 47 1,162 1,931
7 T&N 56 55 57 LOVE &DEATH BETWEEN HERE & LOST 505 -9 657 10,280
19 EPI 63 57 58 PARKWAY DRIVE ATLAS 501 -9 647 36,104
66 EPIC 59 59 59 CHEVELLE HATS OFF TO THE BULL 5711 4 504 222,128
14 EPIC 52 56 60 CHEVELLE STRAY ARROWS - A COLLECTION 561 14 649 23202
2 EGRO 27 61 STRATOVARIUS NEMESIS 544 58 1,286 1,894
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46
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12
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39

ROAD
FEAR
BKNR
coL
UNIV
PKR
VIT
PHR
MER
WNDU
MBL
RAZO
WYR

PRVT

RAZ
NUB
EPIC
ATLG
117R
117R

EVR

RAZO
RIS
DWNT
SUM
MTLD
IPEC
DWN
T&N
ROAD
EGRO
coL
EDDR

IOMA

TMKC
NUB

EDDR
LEGC
ROAD

58
66
64
34
60

71
7
69
86
91
75
61

73
70
82
76
65
79
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98
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88
81

38
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60
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58
74
62
77
88
7
67

82
70
83
79
68
76

80
91
89
86
95
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100
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7
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KORN

MOTIONLESS IN WHITE
METALLICA

DISCIPLE

KISS

DEAD SARA

OTEP

10 YEARS
CINDERELLA

ARANDA

BETWEEN THE BURIED & ME

SWORD
PARQUET COURTS

RED

P.O.D.
TESTAMENT
LAMB OF GOD
STAIND
DEUCE
HELLYEAH

WE CAME AS ROMANS

NONPOINT

WOE IS ME
MARILYN MANSON
CAPTURE THE CROWN
JACKYL
TOMAHAWK
DOWN

DEMON HUNTER
GOJIRA

SLASH
TENACIOUS D
HELLOWEEN

RIVERSIDE

PROJECT 86

MESHUGGAH

HATCHET

HENDRIX*JIMI

THE AMITY AFFLICTION
TOTAL SALES

PATH OF TOTALITY
INFAMOUS

BEYOND MAGNETIC
O GOD SAVE US ALL
MONSTER

DEAD SARA

HYDRA

MINUS THE MACHINE
ICON

STOP THE WORLD
PARALLAX Il: FUTURE SEQUENCE
APOCRYPHON

LIGHT UP GOLD

WHO WE ARE: THE RED
ANTHOLOGY

MURDERED LOVE

DARK ROOTS OF EARTH
RESOLUTION

STAIND

NINE LIVES

BAND OF BROTHERS

UNDERSTANDING WHAT WE'VE
GROWN

NONPOINT

GENESI[S]

BORN VILLAIN

"TIL DEATH

BEST IN SHOW
ODDFELLOWS

DOWN IV PART I-THE PURPLE EP
TRUE DEFIANCE
L'ENFANT SAUVAGE
MADE IN STOKE 24/7/11
RIZE OF THE FENIX
STRAIGHT OUT OF HELL

SHRINE OF NEW GENERATION
SLAVE

WAIT FOR THE SIREN
KOLOSS

DAWN OF THE END
WINTERLAND (DIGIPAK)
CHASING GHOSTS

529
526
525
518
512
500
473
468
456
456
447
442
440

429

425
424
423
417
418
403

400

396
392
392
391
391
391
380
367
348
348
345
343

340

339
335
333
325
318
189,825

-12

-1

999
17
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589
555
583
834
583
402
609
476
585
471
401
471
553

179

439
519
436
467
541
473

462

359
306
398
410
333
698
497
273
333
163
436
508

361

106
337

14
150
323

264,048
33,678
164,110
26,537
140,563
20,803
7,715
34,135
35,437
13,184
39,928
41,087
4,768

2,042

58,075
58,074
138,640
187,706
59,504
63,145

76,003

20,042
17,607
110,206
11,148
19,139
11,686
33,826
42,961
33,292
36,444
118,539
8,111

2,800

12,515
48,092
347
51,067
7,249

136,354 9,739,776
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|CHART: Current Alternative Albums Core Stores

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013 Display: % CHG
Weeks 2w Lw T™W T™W % Lw
On Label Rank Rank Rank Artist Title Sales CH Sales
3 XLXR 27 1 1 ATOMS FOR PEACE AMOK 1,639 -50 3,293
2 ROUN 37 2 SONVOLT HONKY TONK 901 577 133
2 SNP 2 3  WILSON*STEVEN RAVEN THAT REFUSED TO SING 888 -30 1,277
49  ATO 3 6 4  ALABAMA SHAKES BOYS & GIRLS 824 -2 842
1 COL 5 HOW TO DESTROY ANGELS WELCOME OBLIVION 790 999 65
24  GLSN 2 4 6  MUMFORD & SONS BABEL 762 -22 974
36 DUA 5 7 7 LUMINEERS LUMINEERS 654 9 599
1 FTPM 8 YOUTHLAGOON WONDROUS BUGHOUSE 652 999 33
2 NVOD 5 9  MARR*JOHNNY MESSENGER 555 -35 858
3 BADS 1 3 10 CAVE*NICK & THE BAD SEEDS PUSH THE SKY AWAY 456 -54 982
1 MTD 11 CHELSEA LIGHT MOVING CHELSEA LIGHT MOVING 452 555 69
18 ATLG 25 10 12 ALT-J AWESOME WAVE 432 18 367
56 FUER 9 8 13  FUN. SOME NIGHTS 428 13 380
67 WAR 8 20 14 BLACKKEYS EL CAMINO 405 65 246
1 MEGF 15 THEY MIGHT BE GIANTS NANOBOTS 358 752 42
2 YROC 50 16 HITCHCOCK*ROBYN LOVE FROM LONDON 350 247 101
6 ATO 6 9 17  JAMES*JIM REGIONS OF LIGHT & SOUND OF GO 333 -12 378
3 JKBD 7 12 18 PUSCIFER DONKEY PUNCH THE NIGHT EP 331 2 323
1 SBNZ 19 MEN NEW MOON 307 553 47
6 FRKS 11 14 20 LOCAL NATIVES HUMMINGBIRD 297 -1 300
47 COL 15 19 21 WHITE*JACK BLUNDERBUSS 294 19 248
2 MEGF 4 22 FORD*SALLIE & THE SOUND OUTSID UNTAMED BEAST 278 651 37
23 MDUR 13 11 23 TAME IMPALA LONERISM 261 -29 366
6 WAR 12 22 24 TEGAN AND SARA HEARTTHROB 255 28 200
49 R-RR 19 14 25 OF MONSTERS AND MEN MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL 244 -19 300
26 INT 35 21 26 IMAGINE DRAGONS NIGHT VISIONS 241 16 207
9 MTD 14 24 27 YO LATENGO FADE 238 27 187
1 JAGJ 28 CAVE SINGERS NAOMI 229 0
9 DPKM 31 30 29 DROPKICK MURPHYS SIGNED & SEALED IN BLOOD 228 51 151
157 GLSN 20 16 29 MUMFORD & SONS SIGH NO MORE 228 -22 293
6 JAGJ 24 31 FOXYGEN WE ARE THE 21ST CENTURY AMBASS 209 109 100
5 ATLG 42 42 32 FRIGHTENED RABBIT PEDESTRIAN VERSE 202 60 126
4 RCA 18 18 33 BULLET FOR MY VALENTINE TEMPER TEMPER 193 -23 250
3 MTD 10 32 34 ICEAGE YOU'RE NOTHING 173 18 146
18 R-RR 43 41 34 SOUNDGARDEN KING ANIMAL 173 35 128
1 NWVE 36 NASH*KATE GIRL TALK 162 999 14
5 ATO 38 35 36 BRONX BRONX (4) 162 19 136
17  WAR 43 36 38 DEFTONES KOI NO YOKAN 157 16 135
24  WAR 23 40 39 MUSE 2ND LAW 154 17 132
26 XLXR 29 34 40 XX COEXIST 147 5 140
56 INT 40 23 41 DEL REY*LANA BORN TO DIE 140 -26 189
1 COL 42 BOWIE*DAVID NEXT DAY 138 0
4 RIB 47 43 THAO & THE GET DOWN STAY DOWN WE THE COMMON 130 33 98
12 R-RR 44 FLORENCE + THE MACHINE CEREMONIALS 128 94 66
6 HHI 21 17 45 COHEED & CAMBRIA AFTERMAN: DECENSION 127 -54 278
4 WAR 17 44 46 FOALS HOLY FIRE 126 11 114
2 MLS 13 47 KMFDM KUNST 124 -59 305
1 BARS 48 RARARIOT BETA LOVE 121 133 52
1 MER 49  GASLIGHT ANTHEM HANDWRITTEN 111 363 24
1 RDBL 50 AWOLNATION MEGALITHIC SYMPHONY 109 16 94
2 MERG 26 50 SHOUT OUT LOUDS OPTICA 109 -36 171
TOTAL SALES 17,405 15,996
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[CHART: Top SOUNDTRACKS
|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG

W OW TW ™ % LW RTD
Label Rank Rank Rank Artist Title Sales CH Sales Sales
UME 1 2 1 PITCH PERFECT SOUNDTRACK 17,619 21 22269 570,430
DBV 2 SHAKEITUP 3 SOUNDTRACK 13,548 999 187 13,735
ATLG 9 3 3 VARIOUS ARTISTS TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN-P 11,877 45 8166 277,995
RRR 2 1 4 SOUNDTRACK LES MISERABLES 10,978 51 22,383 488,660
BGMA 4 4 5  MUSIC OF NASHVILLE SOUNDTRACK 4681 20 5851 228,104
LEGC 6 5 6 RODRIGUEZ ggﬁi%';'“e FOR SUGAR MAN 4324 19 5338 88,682
DBV 8 7 7  SOFIA THE FIRST SOUNDTRACK 3343 8 3103 12,509
WAR 10 8 8  PRINCE PURPLE RAIN 2736 3 2648 2,782,931
coL 3 6 9 SMASH CAST BOMBSHELL 2614 31 3,779 28,594
ATLG 21 12 10 TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN-P SOUNDTRACK 2383 9 2187 594,693
DBV 41 46 11 SOUNDTRACK WRECK-IT RALPH 2198 197 739 28,602
INT 37 40 12 MOULIN ROUGE SOUNDTRACK 2067 155 812 3,163,466
WTM 15 20 13 VARIOUS PROJECT X: ORIGINAL MOTION PIC 2026 20 1,682 240,366
ATLG 7 9 14 PERKS OF BEING A WALLFLOWER (O PERKS OF BEING AWALLFLOWER (O 1,966 -17 2,383 36,938
RRR 11 10 15 DJANGO UNCHAINED SOUNDTRACK 1845 =22 2,360 58,059
WTM 12 13 16 HOBBIT: AN UNEXPECTED JOURNEY SOUNDTRACK 1792 -16 2139 132,987
coL 17 14 17 MARY MARY GO GETIT 1,751 -6 1,860 137,424
WTM 14 15 18 ROCK OF AGES SOUNDTRACK 1649 -10 1,833 289,862
RRR 5 11 19 SAFE HAVEN SOUNDTRACK 1557 -34 2,352 14,471
ATLG 32 23 20 TWILIGHT SOUNDTRACK 1529 16 1,317 2,780,179
DBV 17 17 21 SOUNDTRACK AUSTIN & ALLY 1429 -18 1,743 125381
RCA 20 21 22 BURLESQUE SOUNDTRACK 1230 -25 1,637 643,617
DWNT 23 BIBLE BIBLE 1135 999 2 1137
SNYC 13 22 24 ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDT SILVER LININGS PLAYBOOK 1075  -34 1,624 15,164
DBV 27 28 25 DISNEY MICKEY MOUSE CLUBHOUSE 1012 -4 1,051 87,006
LHWY 24 25 26 OBROTHERWHERE ARTTHOU?  SOUNDTRACK 999 11 1,119 7,792,744
ATLG 45 27 BURWELL*CARTER TWILIGHT SAGA: BREAKING DAWN P 997 31 762 21,083
FUER 19 29 28 GIRLS SOUNDTRACK VOLUME 1: MUS GIRLS SOUNDTRACK VOLUME 1: MUS 990 -5 1,039 22,200
INT 44 27 29 BMILE SOUNDTRACK 869 -20 1,085 4,892,915
DBV 48 44 30 SOUNDTRACK TANGLED 866 13 768 288,866
DBV 38 39 31 SHAKE IT UP: LIVE 2 DANCE SOUNDTRACK g42 2 823 218,267
DBV 32  SOUNDTRACK 0Z GREAT & POWERFUL 810 0 810
ATLG 28 38 33 VARIOUS FOOTLOOSE (MUSIC FROM THE MOTI 807 3 834 220,652
EOM 26 31 34 EVANS*'FAITH R&B DIVA 794 19 977 39,174
WMST 45 34 35 METALOCALYPSE: DETHKLOK DETHALBUM I 793 -8 858 63,569
CURB 34 37 36 COYOTE UGLY SOUNDTRACK 787 6 839 4,184,769
DBV 30 36 37 SOUNDTRACK TRON LEGACY 779 8 843 576,343
DBV 42 35 38 BRAVE SOUNDTRACK 773 10 856 86,531
RCA 16 19 39 SOUND OF MUSIC SOUNDTRACK 755 .57 1,739 901,943
COL 32 42 40 GLEE CAST VOL. 1-GLEE: THE MUSIC-SEASON 751 4 782 65,807
coL 51 55 41 TOPGUN SOUNDTRACK 741 18 626 1,146,141
ATLG 63 49 42 TWILIGHT SAGA: ECLIPSE ORIGINA SOUNDTRACK 704 3 686 630,746
SEMW 35 50 43 JAMIE CHRISTOPHERSON METAL GEAR RISING REVENGEANCE 689 4 660 2,264
SNYC 22 24 44 NEWMAN*THOMAS SKYFALL (ORIGINAL MOTION PICTU 661 -46 1,226 25,006
SBSM 52 47 45 FRESHBEAT BAND*THE FRESH BEAT BAND VOL 2.0: M 660  -10 737 48,838
SBYM 17 46 CIVIL WARS & T-BONE BURNETT A PLACE AT THE TABLE 658 -62 1,743 2,401
ASMG 50 43 47 BODYGUARD SOUNDTRACK 654  -16 781 12,062,749
SBSM 55 54 48 THE FRESH BEAT BAND MUSIC FROM THE HIT TV SHOW 651 1 646 195,610
ATLG 81 61 49 NEW MOON (TWILIGHT) SOUNDTRACK 647 14 570 1,299,479
R-RR 47 48 50 GREASE SOUNDTRACK 632  -10 704 6,014,567
RCA 58 51 51 PRESLEY’ELVIS VIVA LAS VEGAS 623 -5 659 53,759
DBV 59 56 52 JAKE & THE NEVER LAND PIRATES  SOUNDTRACK 615 -0 617 59,070
DECC 64 62 53 QUARTET SOUNDTRACK 614 10 558 2,844
COL 29 32 54 FOOTLOOSE SOUNDTRACK 605 -36 945 1,056,827
EPIC 43 52 55 THINKLIKE AMAN SOUNDTRACK 592 9 649 140,416
RCA 25 30 56 DIRTYDANCING SOUNDTRACK 591 -41 994 2,523,380
SNYC 31 16 57 MYCHAEL DANNA LIFE OF PI 586  -67 1,79 8,307
WTM 58 VARIOUS ARTISTS INCREDIBLE CREW (MUSIC FROM TH 568 0 568
WTM 49 58 59 VARIOUS ARTISTS JOYFUL NOISE: ORIGIN 558 -8 607 131,552
RHI 54 52 60 SUPERFLY SOUNDTRACK 542 -16 649 274557
RRR 80 72 60 LWNOERGAMES:SONGSFROM — sounpTRACK 542 17 465 469,120
WAR 61 60 62 SATURDAY NIGHT FEVER SOUNDTRACK 540  -10 508 154,740
SNYC 23 26 63 PHANTOM OF THE OPERA SOUNDTRACK 515 -53 1,003 1,392,290
COL 60 64 64 ACDC IRON MAN 2 506 -5 534 591,965
DBV 79 69 65 LIONKING SOUNDTRACK 490 1 486 7,845,818
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SNYC
LAKO
EPIC
CcoL
CcoL
RCNA
WTM
DECC
coL
WRD
EPIC
DBV
RCA
CAP
WTM
CAP
coL
BTSD
ATLG
DBV
CAP
DBV
INT
WTM
R-RR
VRGN
CAP
WAR
SLTP
SEMW
SOCP
SNYC
ATLG
CcoL
AAM

70

67
56
66
75
94
45

53
40

72

73
64
78
92

97
81
74

93
57

39
98
71

90
67
79
7
66
70
73
90
59

33
57

98

88
68
81
73
62
98
93
83
87

78
84
82
65

41
100
75

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
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95
96
97
98
99
100

DESCENDANTS
DRIVE

GARDEN STATE

GLEE CAST

SMASH CAST

VARIOUS

VARIOUS

MAMMA MIA

ONCE

BIBLE: MUSIC INSPIRED BY THE E
CHICAGO (ST)

CLUB PENGUIN

EDDIE & THE CRUISERS
BEATLES

SOUNDTRACK

BEATLES

DESCENDANTS

SOUNDTRACK

SOUNDTRACK

GLEE: THE MUSIC PRESENTS GLEAS
THE MUSIC OF SMASH

COUNTRY STRONG (ORIGINAL MOTIO
THE LUCKY ONE: ORIGINAL MOTION
SOUNDTRACK

SOUNDTRACK

BIBLE: MUSIC INSPIRED BY THE E
SOUNDTRACK

THE PARTY STARTS NOW!
SOUNDTRACK

MAGICAL MYSTERY TOUR

SUCKER PUNCH:ORIGNAL

LET IT BE

SONGS OF ANARCHY: MUSIC FROM S SOUNDTRACK

SOULD*JEREMY
SNOOP DOGG & WIZ KHALIFA
LET IT SHINE
BEATLES
SOFIA THE FIRST:ONCE UPON A PR
STEP UP REVOLUTION
DARK KNIGHT RISES
BIG CHILL
TURNER*TINA
BEATLES
LORD OF THE RINGS: THE FELLOWS
VARIOUS ARTISTS
JASON GRAVES
WINTORY*AUSTIN
LINCOLN
BLUES BROTHERS
VICTORIOUS CAST
SOUNDTRACK
TOTAL SALES

THE ELDER SCROLLS V: SYRIM: O
MAC & DEVIN GO TO HIGH SCHOOL
SOUNDTRACK

HELP! (BRITISH)

SOUNDTRACK

SOUNDTRACK

SOUNDTRACK

SOUNDTRACK

WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT
HARD DAY'S NIGHT

SOUNDTRACK

MAN WITH THE IRON FISTS (C

TOMB RAIDER "ORIGINAL SOUNDTRA
JOURNEY (ORIGINAL SOUNDTRACK)
SOUNDTRACK

SOUNDTRACK (REMASTERED)

VOL. 2-VICTORIOUS: MUSIC FROM
RIO: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PIC

478
476
474
467
459
453
447
443
439
436
435
431
429
427
421
420
415
413
411
406
403
394
390
387
386
383
378
371
368
364
361
356
354
351
349

140,535
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397
501
435
437
513
482
450
397
604
52
899
614
247
378
333
399
492
431
450
558
378
396
426
410
329
436
419
430
517
0
226
791
376
438
370

65,650
198,758
1,459,215
56,705
139,567
480,209
19,831
1,972,460
821,139
808
2,418,699
2,824
990,925
1,902,022
185,071
1,521,296
79,936
3,585
161,636
138,887
1,565,143
7,288
44,995
102,875
482,827
1,236,097
1,494,263
1,130,371
36,279
364
15,984
16,994
612,817
83,966
134,126

146,807 87,934,371
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[CHART: Digital Songs

|Week Ending: 03/10/2013

Display: % CHG
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39
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56

Weeks 2w LW
On Label Rank Rank Rank
28 1 1
14 3 2
6 4 5
5 2 3
8 7 7
5 5 6
7 20 11
5 62 25
33 13 12
2 4
16 6 8
21 9 9
8 14 13
17 16 14
10 19 20
9 22 22
23 12 16
26 18 18
4 104 38
31 17 19
9 21 21
27 10 15
42 11 17
55 25 24
5 36 32
16 26 23
73 63 43
8 45 34
29 27 30
22 23 28
20 24 27
9 71 46
96 50 26
45 28 31
5 39 36
21 29 33
6 76 56
1
10 53 35
3 15 29
6 61 47
29 46 45
42 33 42
6 99 66
24 31 39
50 30 37
19 37 40
4 51 92
31 38 49
23 32 10
10 34 44
39 49 54
5 74 62
12 54 58
14 41 53
22 35 48
20 60 59

57

Artist
MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
FEAT.

MARS*BRUNO

RIHANNA FEAT. MIKKY EKKO
BAAUER
TIMBERLAKE*JUSTIN FEAT.
JAY-Z

DRAKE

PITBULL FEAT. CHRISTINA
AGUILE

PINK FEAT. NATE RUESS
IMAGINE DRAGONS
LOVATO*DEMI

WILL.ILAM & BRITNEY SPEARS
SWIFT*TAYLOR

LIL WAYNE FEAT. DRAKE &
FUTURE

MAROON 5

FUN.

SHELTON*BLAKE
MARS*BRUNO

SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA FEAT.
JOHN

MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
FEAT.

MUMFORD & SONS
MURS*OLLY FEAT. FLO RIDA
KEYS*ALICIA
LUMINEERS*THE

OF MONSTERS AND MEN

FALL OUT BOY

RIHANNA

PERRI*CHRISTINA
LAMBERT*MIRANDA
SCRIPT*THE FEAT. WILL.LAM
HARRIS*CALVIN FEAT.
FLORENCE W

A$AP ROCKY FEAT. DRAKE, 2
CHAI

RUCKER*DARIUS
AWOLNATION

IMAGINE DRAGONS

LADY ANTEBELLUM
CLARKSON*KELLY

ICONA POP FEAT. CHARLI XCX
BRYAN*LUKE

FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE
NELLY

ACE HOOD FEAT. FUTURE &
RICKR

MUSE
PHILLIPS*PHILLIP
SANDE*EMELI

PINK

HAYES*HUNTER
BAND PERRY*THE
TIMBERLAKE*JUSTIN
PSY

ADELE

KESHA

FLORIDA GEORGIA LINE
CHESNEY*KENNY
ONE DIRECTION
UNDERWOOD*CARRIE

BIEBER*JUSTIN FEAT. NICKI
MINA

LAMAR*KENDRICK FEAT.

Title
THRIFT SHOP

WHEN | WAS YOUR MAN
STAY
HARLEM SHAKE

SUIT & TIE
STARTED FROM THE BOTTOM
FEEL THIS MOMENT

JUST GIVE ME A REASON
RADIOACTIVE

HEART ATTACK

SCREAM & SHOUT

I KNEW YOU WERE TROUBLE

LOVE ME

DAYLIGHT

CARRY ON

SURE BE COOL IF YOU DID
LOCKED OUT OF HEAVEN

DON'T YOU WORRY CHILD

CAN'T HOLD US

I WILL WAIT
TROUBLEMAKER
GIRL ON FIRE
HO HEY

LITTLE TALKS

MY SONGS KNOW WHAT YOU
DID IN

POUR IT UP

THOUSAND YEARS
MAMA'S BROKEN HEART
HALL OF FAME

SWEET NOTHING

F**KIN PROBLEMS

WAGON WHEEL

SAIL

IT'S TIME
DOWNTOWN

CATCH MY BREATH
ILOVE IT

BUZZKILL

GET YOUR SHINE ON
HEY PORSCHE

BUGATTI

MADNESS

HOME

NEXT TO ME

TRY

WANTED

BETTER DIG TWO
MIRRORS
GANGNAM STYLE
SKYFALL

C'MON

CRUISE

PIRATE FLAG
KISS YOU

TWO BLACK CADILLACS

BEAUTY AND A BEAT

POETIC JUSTICE

T™W
Sales

305,724

240,275
235,531
185,574

151,241
127,603
125,309

121,775
110,826
106,603
104,479

93,503

91,374

78,178
73,369
73,334
72,961

71,768

71,124

70,250
67,332
66,092
65,533
63,954

63,022

60,694
58,922
58,451
58,395

57,898

56,657

55,548
55,485
54,615
52,825
52,711
51,894
50,254
49,910
44,991

43,143

43,097
42,534
41,521
41,361
40,976
40,002
39,874
39,698
39,262
36,729
35,914
35,560
34,958
34,859

34,850

34,192

%
CH

-6

4
12
-19

7
-10
21

91
10
-50
-14
-23

-0

-10
3
-1

12

-9

53

-9
-10
-20
-19

-0

13

-7
34
20

4

-6

-10

31
-13
-2
10
-3
41

-14
-12
79
-2

-15

-6
1"

-10
-17

-4

LW
Sales

326,220

231,402
210,617
228,279

141,487
142,245
103,850

63,855
100,519
215,127
122,116
121,126

91,829

86,652
75,815
74,365
82,611

78,761

46,507

77,175
74,521
82,735
81,247
64,096

55,530

65,500
44,086
48,862
56,079

61,427

63,199

42,466
63,771
55,974
47,966
54,290
36,861

0
48,571
59,783

42,267

42,898
45,016
30,416
46,472
47,493
45,456
22,218
40,672
104,615
43,461
38,162
32,043
35,714
38,677

41,763

35,605

RTD
Sales

4,509,450

1,515,022
1,128,271
1,001,739

1,263,154
648,547
542,477

378,804
1,251,455
321,730
2,523,495
3,856,606

832,238

1,245,367
739,542
646,503

3,574,324

2,061,927

323,157

1,853,376

525,143
2,482,298
3,718,265
2,090,657

387,548

620,032
2,588,871
407,675
1,568,610

1,180,293

1,348,670

292,592
2,336,338
2,046,038

265,913
1,147,216

294,731

50,254

444,175

203,921

194,299

860,097
4,180,246
248,634
1,572,582
2,793,837
1,175,176
265,739
4,335,435
1,751,071
583,315
2,173,018
174,696
466,445
538,405

2,143,719

515,811
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48

24
17

13
55

22
10

38
22

13

19
20
10

12
62

20

55

32

23
40

29
36

A o

66
25
24

15

21
47
62
27
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52
59
86
40
43

113

70
47
73
44
72

57
75

81

117
84
78
7
92

69

79
106
55

65

66
88

58

42
124

67
68

125
109

48
56
82
162
91

64

89
94
83

87
187

102
95
152

103
90
134
108

52
50
64
51
55

90

65
60
70
57
67

40

63
72

74

91
75
85
7
81

7

88
82
68

113
78

76
98

73

69
89

79
87

103
105

80
83
94
109
96

84

93
102
101

95
115

99

107
97
123

104
100
122
114

58
59
60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71

72

73
74
75
76
7

78

79
80
81

82

83
84
85
86

87

88
89

90

91
92
93

94

95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103

104
105
106

107
108

109

110
111
112

113

114
115
116
17

DRAKE

JAMES*TRINIDAD
GUETTA*DAVID FEAT. SIA
WALE FEAT. TIARA THOMAS
RIHANNA

MCGRAW*TIM

MCGRAW*TIM WITH TAYLOR
SWIFT

BRICE*LEE

FUN.

YOUNG JEEZY FEAT. 2 CHAINZ
2 CHAINZ

STRAIT*GEORGE

ONE DIRECTION

MAROON 5
MUSGRAVES*KACEY

FIASCO*LUPE FEAT. GUY
SEBASTIA

KREWELLA

RIHANNA FEAT. FUTURE
HAYES*HUNTER

LITTLE BIG TOWN
THOMPSON SQUARE

KENDRICK*ANNA

MRAZ*JASON

B.O.B FEAT. T.I. & JUICY J
PITBULL FEAT. TJR
PERRI*CHRISTINA FEAT. STEVE
KA

JEPSEN*CARLY RAE

30H!3

LAMAR*KENDRICK

COLE*J. FEAT. MIGUEL

ALLAN*GARY

SHEERAN*ED
NICOLE*BRITT

SWIFT*TAYLOR

UNDERWOOD*CARRIE
BRYAN*LUKE
CHURCH*ERIC

AGUILERA*CHRISTINA & BLAKE
SHE

PAISLEY*BRAD

FUN. FEAT. JANELLE MONAE
FLO RIDA

KESHA

PHILLIPS*PHILLIP
LUMINEERS*THE

GLEE CAST

BRYAN*LUKE

AFROJACK FEAT. CHRIS
BROWN

ALDEAN*JASON W/LUKE
BRYAN & ER
MAROON 5 FEAT. WIZ KHALIFA

GOTYE FEAT. KIMBRA

LIL WAYNE FEAT. DETAIL
MOORE*KIP

JUICY J FEAT. YOUNG JEEZY
AND

TYGA FEAT. RICK ROSS
WEEKND*THE

OLD CROW MEDICINE SHOW

FRENCH MONTANA FEAT. NICKI
MIN

FUTURE

MIGUEL

IMAGINE DRAGONS
ONE DIRECTION

ALL GOLD EVERYTHING
TITANIUM

BAD

DIAMONDS

ONE OF THOSE NIGHTS

HIGHWAY DON'T CARE

| DRIVE YOUR TRUCK

SOME NIGHTS

R.I.P.

I'M DIFFERENT

GIVE IT ALL WE GOT TONIGHT
ONE WAY OR ANOTHER
(TEENAGE KI

ONE MORE NIGHT

MERRY GO 'ROUND

BATTLE SCARS

ALIVE

LOVEEEEEEE SONG
SOMEBODY'S HEARTBREAK
TORNADO

IF I DIDN'T HAVE YOU

CUPS (PITCH PERFECT'S
WHEN I'M

| WON'T GIVE UP
WE STILL IN THIS B****
DON'T STOP THE PARTY

THOUSAND YEARS (PART 2)

CALL ME MAYBE

BACK TO LIFE

SWIMMING POOLS (DRANK)
POWER TRIP

EVERY STORM (RUNS OUT OF
RAIN)

A TEAM

GOLD

WE ARE NEVER EVER
GETTING BACK

BLOWN AWAY
JUST A SIP
LIKE JESUS DOES

JUST AFOOL

BEAT THIS SUMMER
WE ARE YOUNG

| CRY

DIE YOUNG

GONE, GONE, GONE
STUBBORN LOVE
COME WHAT MAY

IN LOVE WITH THE GIRL

AS YOUR FRIEND

ONLY WAY | KNOW

PAYPHONE

SOMEBODY THAT I USED TO
KNOW

NO WORRIES
HEY PRETTY GIRL

SHOW OUT

DOPE
WICKED GAMES
WAGON WHEEL

FREAKS

NEVA END

ADORN

DEMONS

WHAT MAKES YOU BEAUTIFUL

34,155
34,115
33,759
32,768
32,498

31,404

30,831
30,816
30,635
30,287
29,177

28,631

28,628
27,757

27,682

27,100
26,940
26,730
26,320
26,144

26,076

26,065
25,876
25,702

25,620

24,868
24,828
24,301
22,713

22,616

22,499
22,131

21,355

21,345
21,269
20,568

20,463

19,792
19,138
18,887
18,336
18,295
18,114
17,950
17,939

17,820

17,654
17,403
17,017

16,788
16,699

16,567

16,288
15,970
15,943

15,835

15,788
15,758
15,611
15,234

-12
-13

-16
-13
39

-13

-18
-4

-10
-1

-0
21
-3

-3

-7

1"

-14
63
7

-12
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38,734
39,048
31,621
38,964
37,406

22,525

30,718
35,395
29,033
36,841
30,393

45,456

31,708
28,071

27,706

22,456
27,639
24,419
27,023
25,425

28,083

23,386
25,012
30,015

15,763

26,646

0
27,506
19,626

28,031

29,140
22,861

25,743

23,717
0
18,639

17,504

0
25,500
24,980
21,383
16,477
20,733

1,072

1

24,484

21,572
19,148
19,250

20,979
15,401

19,551

16,736
20,387
14,782

6,952

18,357
19,282
14,971
15,746

498,148
3,040,766
138,980
2,774,834
579,435

182,034

375,357
4,405,071
180,234
981,167
380,516

316,263

3,976,608
524,240

498,740

134,325
321,481
616,015
651,097
353,244

497,794

3,395,521
213,800
1,271,137

326,071

6,860,487
24,828
1,264,463
107,763

1,045,707

1,718,911
147,720

3,465,952

1,978,394
21,269
136,747

407,469

19,792
6,466,444
1,866,597
2,479,090

210,370
459,291

19,022
110,020

74,661

647,570
5,020,539
7,180,949

957,550
123,899

76,604

196,861
441,013
1,136,186

33,779

304,854
838,292
306,712
4,108,486
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119
97

122

142
114
168
127

107

136
180
112

123

188
93
154
115

198

135
111

182

173
80

145
138

120

147
143
132

153
156
189
129

146

116
150

151
121

164

130

171
110
149
176

118

139

111
110

128

112
108
130
126

106

131
164
118

124

188
153
121
152
117

175

138
120

162

190

166
115

139

146
172

133

142
125
143

151
141

147
174
144

132

137
171

158
134

167

140

161
129
149

145

150

118
119

120

121
122
123
124

125

126
127
128

129

130
131
132
133
134

135

136
137
138

139

140

141
142

143

144
145

146

147
148
149

150

151
152

153
154
155

155

157
158
159
160
161
162

163

164

165
166

167

168
168
170
171

172

173
174
175

MARS*BRUNO
CLARKSON*KELLY

MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
FEAT.

RASCAL FLATTS
HART*JONN FEAT. IAMSU
MARS*BRUNO

LITTLE BIG TOWN

WEST*KANYE FEAT. JAY-Z &
BIG S

EMINEM
BRYAN*LUKE
FLO RIDA

WALLACE*CHRIS

ALDEAN*JASON
KRAMER*JANA
GOULDING*ELLIE
TRAIN
OCEAN*FRANK

BRYAN*LUKE

GLEE CAST
V.I.C.
HOUSER*RANDY

KID CUDI FEAT. MGMT &
RATATAT

AS$AP ROCKY FEAT. SKRILLEX &
BI

SWIFT*TAYLOR
ALABAMA SHAKES

MAROON 5 FEAT. CHRISTINA
AGUIL

TRAIN
ROWLAND*KELLY

BARDEN BELLAS*THE

GOULDING*ELLIE
ADELE
CLARE*ALEX

GLEE CAST

OWEN*JAKE
BENTLEY*DIERKS

BENASSI*BENNY FEAT. GARY
GO

MARS*BRUNO

BIEBER*JUSTIN FEAT. BIG
SEAN

KHALIFA*WIZ FEAT. THE
WEEKND

GLEE CAST

CHIEF KEEF

MACKLEMORE & RYAN LEWIS
GLEE CAST

THE-DREAM FEAT. FABOLOUS
AC/DC

JUICY J FEAT. LIL WAYNE & 2
CH

WEST*KANYE FEAT. BIG SEAN,
PUS

OWL CITY

GOULDING*ELLIE

BARDEN BELLAS*THE, THE
TREBLEM

PASSION PIT

ONE DIRECTION

MINAJ*NICKI
BRAXTON*TAMAR

NE-YO

LLOYD*CHER
JAMIE N COMMONS
MUMFORD & SONS

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE

STRONGER (WHAT DOESN'T
KILL YO

SAME LOVE

CHANGED
WHO BOOTY
MARRY YOU
PONTOON

CLIQUE

LOSE YOURSELF
DRUNK ON YOU
WHISTLE

REMEMBER WHEN (PUSH
REWIND)

1994

WHISKEY

ANYTHING COULD HAPPEN
MERMAID

THINKIN BOUT YOU

COUNTRY GIRL (SHAKE IT
FOR ME)

SHOUT
WOBBLE
HOW COUNTRY FEELS

PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS
(NIGHTMAR

WILD FOR THE NIGHT

22
HOLD ON

MOVES LIKE JAGGER

50 WAYS TO SAY GOODBYE
KISSES DOWN LOW

BELLAS FINALS: PRICE
TAG/DON'T

LIGHTS
ROLLING IN THE DEEP
TOO CLOSE

OLD TIME ROCK &
ROLL/DANGER ZO

ANYWHERE WITH YOU
TIP IT ON BACK

CINEMA
IT WILL RAIN
AS LONG AS YOU LOVE ME

REMEMBER YOU

FOOTLOOSE

LOVE SOSA

WING$

UNCHAINED MELODY
SLOW IT DOWN
THUNDERSTRUCK

BANDZ A MAKE HER DANCE

MERCY

WHEN CAN | SEE YOU AGAIN
HANGING ON

RIFF OFF: MICKEY/LIKE A
VIRGIN

TAKE A WALK

LITTLE THINGS

STARSHIPS

LOVE AND WAR

LET ME LOVE YOU (UNTIL YOU
LEA

WITH UR LOVE
LEAD ME HOME
LITTLE LION MAN

15,182
15,177

14,800

14,722
14,647
14,465
14,203

14,108

13,826
13,764
13,687

13,481

13,092
12,811
12,759
12,593
12,560

12,512

12,504
12,426
12,423

12,394

12,278

12,062
11,998

11,981

11,878
11,794

11,718

11,677
11,517
11,509

11,501

11,382
11,357

11,254
11,194
11,175

11,175

11,167
11,121
11,047
10,956
10,954
10,950

10,929

10,884

10,869
10,859

10,827

10,789
10,789
10,781
10,719

10,683

10,658
10,588
10,578

-18

999

999

-4
-12

999
-17

-0
999

-6

2

155
91

-16
-5
-10
16
-16

30
321
-12
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15,839
16,202

14,334

15,774
16,570
14,212
14,646

16,836

14,114
11,212
15,331

14,713

10,210
11,749
15,012
11,805
15,358

10,927

200
13,332
15,053

11,386

10,127

11,164
15,401

13,019

12,632
11,017

13,646

12,834
14,695
12,787

213

11,867
12,854

12,336
10,940
12,775

14,101

162
13,378
11,053

121

0
11,592

13,590

11,135

4,268
5,697

12,909

11,388
14,256
11,985

9,241

12,703

8,200
2,517
11,967

5,664,829
4,219,752

305,185

273,368
254,294
1,474,950
1,985,658

1,697,209

5,319,855
2,347,754
3,624,893

236,620

63,122
187,460
875,858
135,594

1,028,366

2,464,519

12,704
1,632,561
645,539

2,017,092

127,637

480,061
308,899

5,987,014

1,591,767
62,743

384,313

3,885,439
7,780,992
2,915,017

11,714

146,265
306,851

1,373,442
3,256,130
2,488,509

437,721

11,329
441,870
208,492

11,077

10,954
323,313

893,848

2,414,235

153,426
63,004

360,217

499,000
781,489
4,141,529
277,274

1,412,181

144,437
16,583
2,307,076
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2
2
54 155
2
10 144
36 166
13 170
3 101
4 177
3 194
21 126
1
2
1
1
47 184
3 200
83 199
37 148
22 158
1
20 133

- A A

178
182
163
192
135
183
169
155
165
177
127

195

180
191
189
176
157

159

176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194

195
196
197
198
199
200

SONGZ*TREY
GILBERT*BRANTLEY
NEON TREES

EAGLES

ADELE

PINK

SKRILLEX FEAT. SIRAH
FUTURE FEAT. LIL WAYNE
ZEDD

ALDEAN*JASON

T.I. FEAT. LIL WAYNE
VITA*ADAM

OF MONSTERS AND MEN
MARS*BRUNO

IMAGINE DRAGONS
BRICE*LEE

TOMLIN*CHRIS

JAY-Z & KANYE WEST
OWL CITY & CARLY RAE
JEPSEN

BROWN*ZAC BAND
GLEE CAST
MINAJ*NICKI
BRYAN*LUKE
BRYAN*LUKE
YOUNG*CHRIS

TOTAL SALES

SIMPLY AMAZING

MORE THAN MILES
EVERYBODY TALKS
HOTEL CALIFORNIA
SET FIRE TO THE RAIN
BLOW ME (ONE LAST KISS)
BANGARANG

KARATE CHOP (REMIX)
CLARITY

DIRT ROAD ANTHEM
BALL

THRIFT SHOP
MOUNTAIN SOUND
GRENADE

ON TOP OF THE WORLD
HARD TO LOVE

WHOM SHALL | FEAR (GOD OF

ANGE
NI**AS IN PARIS

GOOD TIME

GOODBYE IN HER EYES
IN YOUR EYES

VA VA VOOM

SUNTAN CITY

KISS TOMORROW GOODBYE

I CAN TAKE IT FROM THERE

10,456
10,409
10,335
10,241
10,193
10,181
10,179
10,146
10,127
10,115
10,099
9,994
9,958
9,915
9,822
9,812

9,797
9,771
9,749

9,670
9,635
9,611
9,610
9,550
9,423
6,654,544

-3 10,814 83,447
-2 10,633 141,464
-8 11,264 2,766,081
4 9,872 2,534,245
-24 13,493 4,460,465
-4 10,581 2,038,353
-8 11,109 1,218,316
-13 11,642 42,402
-10 11,211 101,831
-7 10,893 3,582,414
-30 14,520 564,110
253 2,835 13,690
2 9,756 333,688
6 9,373 5,483,735
10 8,957 211,300
-8 10,671 1,280,380
-2 9,996 150,864
-4 10,173 3,255,710
-1 10,924 2,453,096
-17 11,613 498,343
999 103 9,738
-16 11,457 936,027
0 101,902

10 8,691 795,558
4 9,025 123,034
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6,733,458 270,733,341
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